ENGLISH : Single-use filtering face-piece respirators
DEUTSCH : Filtrierende Halbmasken

FRANCAIS : Masques respiratoires a usage unique
NEDERLANDS : Filtrerende halfmaskers

ITALIANO : Respiratore facciale filtrante monouso
ESPANOL : Mascarillas autofiltrantes desechables
PORTUGUES : Respiradores filtrantes

SVENSKA : Filtrerande andningsskydd

DANSK : Filtrende ansigtsmaske

NORSK : Filtrende masker

SUOMEKSI : Kertakayttdinen suodattava hengityssuojain
MAGYAR : Egyszer hasznalatos, szliir6s légz6-arcmaszk
CECH : Filtrové licni respiratory na jedno pouziti
POLSKI : Maski ochronne jednorazowego uzytku
SLOVENE : Respirator, Za enkratno uporabo
BULGARE: PecnupaTtop, 3a egHokpaTHa ynoTtpeba
HRVATSKI : Respirator, Za jednokratnu upotrebu
ESTONIEN : Respiraator, Uhekordsed

LITUANIEN : Respiratorius, Vienkartiniai

ROUMAIN : Masca de gaze, Disponibil

PYCCKUI: UHCTPYKLIMA NO SKCMIYATALIUK
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EHIMECKW JE3WUK : YIIYTCTBO 3A YNOTPEBY
SRPSKI : Respirator, Za jednokratnu upotrebu
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CE certification according to European Council Directive 89/686/EEC and subsequent amendments. Certified by
British Standards Institution (BSI), P.O. BOX 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK1 9EP
[Notified Body No. 0086].

ENGLISH : INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

IMPORTANT : EN 149:2001+A1:2009 single-use respirators against solid and liquid aerosols are classified according
to one of three categories - FFP1, FFP2, and FFP3. Before reading the following information, please check the
category to which the respirator belongs - this is indicated on the packaging and on the respirator.

APPLICATIONS : « FFP1 : protection against non-toxic solid and liquid aerosols (e.g. oil-mists) in concentrations up to
4 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [i.e. NPF=4] or 4 x WEL, [i.e. APF=4]. « FFP2 : protection against non-toxic and low-to-average
toxicity solid and liquid aerosols (e.g. oil-mists) in concentrations up to 12 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [i.e. NPF=12] or 10 x WEL,
[i.e. APF=10]. » FFP3 : protection against non-toxic, low-to-average toxicity and high toxicity solid and liquid aerosols
(e.g. oil-mists) in concentrations up to 50 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [i.e. NPF=50] or 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20]. *NOTE : MAC =
Maximum Admissible Concentration. OEL = Occupational Exposure Limit. TLV = Threshold Limit Value. NPF =
Nominal Protection Factor. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit. APF = Assigned Protection Factor.

CHECK PRIOR TO USE : Inspect respirator, including any component parts, for holes, tears or damage prior to use.
Should any damage be identified, DO NOT USE IT. Get a new one.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS : 1. Place fingers inside the respirator. Bend the nose clip around fingers to form nose
shape. 2. Holding mask in position over nose and mouth, with retaining straps around back of hand. Pull lower portion
of strap over head and fit around neck. 3. Strefch and pull the upper strap over your head on the back of your head
above your ears. 4. Using both hands, form nose clip around nose and adjust the tension in the upper and lower
portions of the continuous loop head strap, to ensure a positive face seal. 5. (a) To test fit for respirator without
exhalation valve : Cup both hands over the respirator and exhale vigorously. (b) To test fit for respirator with exhalation
valve : Cup both hands over the respirator and inhale sharply. A negative pressure should be felt inside respirator. If
air flows around your nose, tighten the nosepiece. If air leaks around the edges, reposition the headband for better fit.
*NOTE : Change respirators immediately if breathing becomes difficult or respirator become damaged or distorted, or a
proper face fit can not be maintained. Careful observance of these instructions is an important step in safe respirator of
use.

WARNING : 1. Failure to follow all instructions and limitations on the use of this product could reduce the effectiveness
of respirator and result in sickness or death. 2. A properly selected respirator is essential to protect your health. Before
using this respirator, consult an Industrial Hygienist or Occupational Safety Professional to determine the suitability for
your intended use. 3. This product does not supply oxygen. Use only in adequately ventilated areas containing
sufficient oxygen to support life. Do not use this respirator when oxygen concentration is less than 19%. 4. Do not use
when concentrations of contaminants are immediately dangerous to health or life. 5. Do not use in explosive
atmospheres. 6. Leave work area immediately and retumn to fresh air if (a) breathing becomes difficult, or (b) dizziness
or other distress occurs. 7. Facial hairs or beards and certain facial characteristics may reduce the effectiveness of this
respirator. 8. Never alter or modify this respirator in any way. 9. Only for single shift use. No maintenance necessary.
Discard the used respirator after single shift use. 10. Keep respirators in the display box away from direct sunlight until
use.

Manufactured/imported by : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

MEANING OF PICTOGRAMS/SYMBOLS : (a) See user information. (b) Temperature range of storage condition. (c)
Maximum relative humidity of storage condition. (d) End of shelf life. yyyy = Year; mm = Month. (€) NR : this respirator

is limited to single shift use only (with a maximum of 8 hours) and shall not be re-used. (f) D : this respirator passes the
optional Dolomite clogging test for more comfortable breathing.

DEUTSCH : GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

WICHTIG : Bei der EN 149:2001+A1:2009 unterscheidet man 3 Kategorien von filtrierenden Halbmasken gegen feste
und flissige Aerosole: FFP1, FFP2 und FFP3. Bevor Sie diese Information weiterlesen, priifen Sie bitte, zu welcher
Kategorie Ihre Maske gehort. Sie finden diese Information sowohl auf der Maske als auch auf der Verpackung.

ANWENDUNGEN : « FFP1 : Filtrierende Halbmasken der Kategorie FFP1 schiitzen gegen feste und filissige
Partikel von allen Feinstéuben bis zu einem 4 fachen des jeweils guiltigen MAK- bzw. TRK-Wertes. * FFP2:
Filtrierende Halbmasken der Kategorie FFP2 schitzen gegen feste und fllissige Partikel von allen Feinstauben bis zu
einem 10 fachen des jeweils guiltigen MAK- bzw. TRK-Wertes. « FFP3 : Filtrierende Halbmasken der Kategorie FFP3
schiitzen gegen feste und fllissige Partikel von allen Feinstauben bis zu einem 30 fachen des jeweils guiltigen MAK-
bzw. TRK-Wertes.

PRUFUNG VOR DEM GEBRAUCH : Vergewissem Sie sich vor dem Gebrauch, dass die filtrierende Halbmaske
einschliieBlich aller Bestandteile keine Locher, Risse oder sonstige Schaden aufweist. Haben Sie einen Schaden
entdeckt, NUTZEN SIE DIE MASKE AUF KEINEN FALL. Benutzen Sie eine neue.

AUFSETZANLEITUNG : 1. Einen Finger in die Maske legen. Den Nasenclip um den Finger biegen, damit die
Nasenform entsteht. 2. Die Maske tiber Mund und Nase halten und die Befestigungsbander um den Kopf legen. Die
unters Bandschlaufe um den Nacken. 3. Die obere Schlaufe oberhalb der Ohren tiber den Hinterkopf ziehen und
anlegen. 4. Mit beiden Handen den Nasenclip der Nase anpassen und die obere und untere Schlaufe des
durchgehenden Kopfbands so anziehen, daRd die Maske dicht am Gesicht anliegt. 5. (a) Passfiir filtrierenden
Halbmasken ohne Ausatemventil : Indem Sie die Maske mit beiden Hénden umschlieBen und kréftig ausatmen. (b)
Passfiir filtrierenden Halbmasken mit Ausatemventil : Indem Sie die Maske mit beiden Handen umschlieRen und
atmen Sie tief ein. Bei Luftaustritt am Nasenbiigel muf3 dieser stérker angedrtickt werden. Bei anderen undichten
Stellen den Sitz der Maske leicht veré ndem und der Gesichtsform anpassen. *ANMERKUNG : Maske sofort
austauschen, wenn das Atmen schwieriger wird oder die Maske beschédigt oder so verformtist, daf? eine optimale
Abdichtung nicht mehr gewahrleistet ist. Maske nur geméf? dieser Aufsetzanleitung benutzen.

WARNHINWEISE : 1. MiBachtung der hier gegebenen Anweisungen oder Anwendungsbeschrankungen fiir dieses
Produkt knnen die Wirksamkeit dieser Maske reduzieren und Ubelkeit oder gar Tod zur Folge haben. 2. Eine
sorgféltig ausgesuchte Maske ist essentiell zum Schutz Ihrer Gesundheit. Vor der Anwendung dieses Maske
konsultieren Sie eine entsprechende Sicherheitsorganisation, um festzustellen, ob diese Maske den Anforderungen
des geplanten Einsatzbereiches entspricht. 3. Filtrierende Halbmasken sind von der Umgebungsatmosphére
abhangig. Nurin ausreichend bellifteten Umgebungen verwenden. Nicht verwenden, wenn die Atmosphére weniger
als 17% Sauerstoff enthalt. 4. Atemschutzmasken duirfen nicht eingesetzt werden, wenn die Konzentration der
Schadstoffe eine unmittelbare Bedrohung fiir die Gesundheit oder das Leben darstellen. 5. Bentitzen nicht in einer
explosiven Atmosphare. 6. Der Arbeitsraum ist sofort zu verlassen, wenn (a) das Atem schwierig wird, (b) Schwindel
oder Erschopfung auftritt. 7. Gesichtshaare sowie spezielle Charakteristika der Gesichtsform kdnnen u. U. die
Wirksamkeit dieser Maske reduzieren. 8. An der Maske diirfen keine Verénderungen oder Modifikationen
vorgenommen werden. 9. Zum einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt. Keine Pflege notwendig. Nach Gebrauch
fachgerecht entsorgen. 10. Masken in der Verpackung vor direkter Sonneneinwirkung entfert bis zum Gebrauch
aufbewahren.

Hergestelltimportiert von : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

Bedeutung der Ikons / Symbole : (a) Siehe Benutzerinformation. (b) Temperaturbereich bei der Lagerung. (c)
Maximaler Feuchtigkeitsgrad bei der Lagerung. (d) Ender der Haltbarkeitsdauer. yyyy = Jahr; mm = Monat. () NR:
diese filtrierende Halbmaske ist nur fiir den Einmalgebrauch geeignet (bei einer maximalen Tragedauer von 8 Stunden)
und sollte nicht wiederverwendet werden. (f) D: diese filtrierende Halbmaske hat den freiwilligen Dolomit-Test filir ein
komfortableres Atmen bestanden.

FRANCAIS : MODE D'EMPLOI

IMPORTANT : Les masques respiratoires certifiés EN 149:2001+A1:2009 contre les aérosols solides et liquides (p. ex.
brouillards d'huile) sont classés selon 'une des trois catégories suivantes : FFP1, FFP2 ou FFP3. Avant de lire les
informations qui suivent, veuillez vérifier & quelle catégorie appartient votre masque respiratoire - cette information est
mentionée sur l'emballage et sur le masque.

APPLICATIONS : « FFP1 : protection contre les aérosols solides et liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) non-toxiques,
dans le cas de concentrations allant jusqu'a 4 x VME ou 4 x VLE, [i.e. APF=4]. « FFP2 : protection contre les aérosols
solides et liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) non-toxiques et de faible & moyenne toxicité, dans le cas de
concentrations allant jusqu'a 12 x VME ou 10 x VLE, [i.e. APF=10]. * FFP3 : protection contre les aérosols solides et
liquides (p. ex. brouillards d'huile) non-toxiques, de faible 2 moyenne toxicité et de haute toxicité, dans le cas de
concentrations allant jusqu'a 50 x VME ou 20 x VLE, [i.e. APF=20]. *NOTE : VME = Valeur Moyenne d'Exposition.
VLE = Valeur limite d'exposition. APF = Facteur de Protection attribué.

AVERIFIER AVANT UTILISATION : Inspectez le masque, incluant tous ses composants, afin de déceler tous trous,
déchirements ou dégradations éventuelles.

PORT DU MASQUE : 1. Placez un doigt a [intérieur du masque. Pliez la barette nasale autour du doigt pour
préformer 'emplacement du nez. 2. En maintenant en place le masque sur le nez et la bouche, avec les brides de
retenue autour du dos de la main : tires I'élastique inférieur au-dessus de la téte et positionnez le derriére le cou. 3.
Tirez '€lastique supérieur et placez-le demiére votre téte, au-dessus des oreilles. 4. Al’aide des deux mains, repliez
la barette nasale afin qu’elle épouse la forme du nez et réglez la tension des I'élastiques supérieur et inférieur, afin
qu’elles tiennent juste sur le visage. 5. (@) Pour tester le modele sans valve : Placer les deux mains en coquille sur le
masque et expirer trés fortement. (b) Pour tester le modéle avec valve : Placer les deux mains en coquille sur le
masque et inspirez fortement. Vous devez sentir une pression négative a l'intérieur du masque. Side ['air circule
autour de votre nez, serrez le pince-nez. Si de l'air s'écoule des bords du masque, ajuster la position des lanieres.
*NOTE : Lorsqu'il devient difficile de respirer ou lorsque le masque est endommagé ou déformé, ou encore sile
masque ne peut pas Etre fixé correctement contre votre visage, changez-le immédiatement. Il est nécessaire de
respecter strictement ces instructions pour garantir la sécurité lorsque vous portez ce masque.

AVERTISSEMENTS : 1. En ne respectant pas toutes les intructions et limitations indiquées pour ce produit, vous
risquez d'empécher le masque respiratoire de fonctionner correctement et de mettre en danger votre santé, voire votre
vie. 2. Il est absolument nécessaire, pour votre santé, que vous sélectionniez le masque respiratoire adapté a vos
besoins. Avant d'utiliser ce masque respiratoire, consulter un medécin du travail ou un responsable de la sécurité du
travail de fagon & vous assurer que ce masque remplit bien la fonction a laquelle vous le destinez. 3. Ce masque ne
fournit pas d'oxygene. Ne lutilisez que dans des endroits correctement ventilés contenant suffisamment d'oxygéne.
Nutiisez pas ce masque sila teneur en oxygéne est inférieure & 17%. 4. Ne ['utilisez pas lorsque la teneur en
produits toxiques constitue un danger immédiat pour votre santé ou votre vie. 5. Ne pas utiliser dans les atmospheres
explosives. 6. Quittez le lieu de travail et retounez & I'air frais si (@) vous avez des difficultés & respirer, ou (b) vous
ressentez des vertiges ou d'autres troubles. 7. Le port de la barbe ainsi que certains traits morphologiques du visage
risquent de réduire I'efficacité de ce masque respiratoire. 8. Ne modifiez jamais le masque respiratoire de quelque
fagon que ce sait. 9. Respectez le principe de [usage unique. Aucune maintenance n'est nécessaire. Jetez le
masque apres l'usage unique. 10. Gardez les masques respiratoires dans leur emballage & Iabri des rayons du soleil

jusqu'au moment de les utiliser. 11. Ce produit ne doit pas étre utilisé au-dela d'une durée maximum de 8 heures ; il
est toutefois entendu que la durée exacte ne peut étre déterminée précisément et dépend de nombreux facteurs : taux
d'humidité, taux de concentration de I'aérosol, respiration de I'utilisateur et pénibilité du travail effectué. .. Il est donc de
la responsabilité de lutilisateur final et non du fabricant de déterminer si le produit est adapté a l'usage envisagé. Un
masque ne protégera efficacement que s'il est effectivement porté et porté correctement.

Fabriqué/lmporté par : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

SIGNIFICATION DES PICTOGRAMMES/SYMBOLES : (a) Consulter la notice d'information. (b) Game de
température de stockage. (c) Humidité relative maximale pour des conditions de stockage. (d) Date limite dutilisation
yyyy=Année, mm= Mois. (e) NR : ce masque est prévu pour un usage unique (avec un port maximal de 8heures) et
ne dois pas étre réutilisé. (f) D : ce masque passé le test facultatif concerant les dolomites pour un confort respiratoire
accru.

NEDERLANDS : GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

BELANGRIJK : De EN149:2001+A1:2009 maskers voor eenmalig gebruik tegen vaste- en vioeibare aeroslen,
worden ingedeeld in drie categorieén - FFP1, FFP2 en FFP3. Controleer de categorie tot welke het masker behoort
alvorens de hiernavolgende informatie te lezen. De categorie staat vermeld op het masker en de verpakking.

TOEPASSINGEN : « FFP1 : bescherming tegen vaste- en vioeibare deelties (b.v. olie nevels) van onschadelijke
aerosolen, waarvan de concentratie op basis van zowel de NPF als de TPF/APF niet groter is dan 4 maal de nationaal
geldende Grenswaarde. * FFP2 : bescherming tegen vaste- en vioeibare deelties (b.v. olie nevels) van onschadelijke
en schadelijke aerosolen, waarvan de concentratie op basis van de NPF niet groter is dan 12 maal de nationaal
geldende Grenswaarde of 10 x op basis van de TPF. « FFP3 : bescherming tegen vaste- en vioeibare deelties (b.v.
olie nevels) van onschadelijke en schadelijke aerosolen, waarvan de concentratie op basis van de NPF niet groter is
dan 50 maal de nationaal gelende Grenswaarde of 20 x op basis van de TPF. *NOOT: NPF = Nominale Protectie
Factor. TPF = Toegekende Protectie Factor. APF=Assigned Protection Factor.

CONTROLE VOOR GEBRUIK : Controleer voor gebruik het masker inclusief alle onderdelen op gaten, scheuren en
andere beschadigingen. Indien ook maar enige schade wordt waargenomen mag het masker niet gebruikt worden.
Neem een nieuw onbeschadigd masker.

INSTALLATIE : 1. Plaats uw vingers in het masker, Buig de neusbeugel om de vingers om de contouren van de neus
te vormen. 2. Houd het masker met een hand in positie over neus en mond, met de hoofdbanden om de buitenkant
van de hand. Trek het onderste deel elastieken band over het hoofd en plaats hem in de nek (onder de oren). 3. Rek
de bovenste deel van de elastieken band op en plaats deze over de kruin heen op het hoofd ( net boven de oren).

4. Druk met beide handen de neusbeugel aan en vorm deze naar uw neus. Regel de spanning in het boven- en
beneden deel van de doorlopende hoofdband zodanig in, dat het masker goed op het gezicht aansluit. 5. (a) Pas-test
voor masker zonder uitademventiel: vouw beide handen over het masker en adem krachtig uit, (b) Pastest voor
masker met uitademventiel: vouw beide handen over het masker en adem diep in. Men dient nu onderdruk waar te
nemen in het masker. Als er lucht lekt rond de neus, dient men het neusstuk strakker te vormen. Als er lucht lekt langs
de zijkanten dient men de hoofdbanden te verstellen. *NOOT: Vervang het masker onmiddellijk wanneer de
ademhaling belemmerd wordt of wanneer het masker verwrongen of beschadigd is. Doe dit ook wanneer geen goede
aansluiting (meer) op het gezicht kan verkregen worden. Strikte navolging van deze voorschriften is belangrijk voor een
veilig gebruik van dit masker.

WAARSCHUWING : 1. Het niet opvolgen van instructies tot gebruik en aangaande de gebruiksbeperkingen van het
masker, kunnen de effectiviteit ervan verminderen en resulteren in ziekte en zelfs de dood. 2. Om uw gezondheid te
beschermen is het noodzakelijk dat het juiste type masker wordt geselecteerd. Alvorens het masker te gebruiken, is
het aanbevolen een arbeidshygiénist of een instantie die instaat voor de arbeidsveiligheid te raadplegen om de
geschiktheid van het masker voor het beoogde gebruikt te bepalen. 3. Het masker voorziet niet in de zuurstofbehoefte.
Gebruik enkel in voldoende geventileerde ruimtes welke niet minder dan 19 % zuurstof bevatten. Niet gebruiken in
kleine of besloten ruimtes. 4. Soort en concentratie gevaarlijke aerosolen moet bekend zijn. De concentratie mag de
maximale concentratie waarvoor het filtermasker geschikt is niet overschrijden (zie toepassingen). Gebruik het masker
nietindien concentraties verontreinigingen een direct gevaar opleveren voor de gezondheid of het leven van de
gebruiker. 5. Niet te gebruiken in ruimtes met een explosieve atmosfeer. 6. Verlaat onmiddelljk de werkomgeving en
ga naar een ruimte met schone lucht wanneer (a) het ademen bemoeilijkt wordt of wanneer er zich (b) duizeligheid of
ander ongemak voordoet. 7. Gezichtsharen (snor, baard, bakkebaarden e.d.) of andere karakteristieken van het
gezicht (bv. knobbels) kunnen de lekdichtheid belemmeren en de effectiviteit van het masker verminderen. 8. Wijzig of
verander het masker nooit. 9. Eenmalig gebruik (maximaal 1 ploegendienst). Geen onderhoud vereist. Werp het
masker na eenmalig gebruik weg conform de lokale voorschriften. 10. De maskers dienen, totdat ze worden ingezet,
buiten bereik van direct zonlicht, in hun verpakking te worden bewaard.

Fabrikant / Importeur : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

BETEKENINS VAN PICTOGRAMMEN EN SYMBOLEN: (a) Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing. (b) Temperatuurbereik
voor opslagcondities. (c) Maximale relatieve vochtigheid voor opslagcondities. (d) Uiterste gebruiksdatum. yyyy =
Jaar; mm =Maand. (e) NR: NIET HERBRUIKBAAR. Het gebruik van dit masker beperkt zich tot een dienst
(maximaal 8 uur) en mag niet worden hergebruikt. B.v. : FFP3NR. (f) D : Dit masker heeft de optionele Dolemief(stof)
cloggingtest doorstaan voor een meer comfortabele manier van ademhalen. B.v. : FFP3NR D.

ITALIANO : ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

IMPORTANTE : | respiratori monouso conformi alla norma EN 149:2001+A1:2009 adatti per concentrazioni di aerosol
solido e liquido si suddividono in 3 categorie - FFP1, FFP2 o FFP3. Prima di leggere le seguenti informazioni ,
controllare a quale categoria appartiene il respiratore - lindicazione si trova sulla scatola e sul respiratore stesso.

APPLICAZIONI : « FFP1 : protezione contro aerosol solidi e liquidi (per es. nebbie oleose) non tossici con
concentrazionifino a4 x TLV 0 4 x WEL, [ APF=4]. « FFP2 : protezione contro aerosol solidi e liquidi (per es. nebbie
oleose) non tossici e di bassa/media tossicita’ con concentrazioni fino a 12 x TLV 0 10 x WEL, [APF=10]. « FFP3:
protezione contro aerosol solidi e liquidi (per es. nebbie oleose) non tossici, di bassa/media tossicita' e altamente tossici
con concentrazioni fino a 50 x TLV 0 30 x WEL, [APF=30]. *N.B. : TLV = Threshold Limit Value = Valore Limite di
Soglia. WEL =Workplace Exposure Limit = Limite di Esposizione nel posto di lavoro. APF =Assigned Protection
Factor= fattore di protezione assegnato.

CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELL'UTILIZZO : Controllare il respiratore in ogni parte, per buchi, strappi o eventuali
lesioni prima dell'uso. In presenza di eventuali danneggiamenti, NON UTILIZZARE. Prenderne uno nuovo.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INDOSSAGGIO : 1. Infilare un dito nella maschera. Curvare la clip naso attomo al dito per darle
la sagoma delle fattezze del naso. 2. Tenendo in mano la maschera, infilare la sezione inferiore della cinghia sulla

testa c attorno al collo. 3. Sollevare la sezione superiore della cinghia ¢ appoggiaria in alto sulla testa, sopra le orecchie.

4. Usando enframbe le mani, sagomare la clip attorno al naso e regolare la tensione della porzione superiore e di
quella inferiore della cinghia per mezzo dellapposito passante sul cappio presente per garantire una buona adesione
sul viso. 5. (a) Test di controllo del corretto posizionamento della mascherina senza valvola: Portare le mani sulla
mascherina come nella figura 5 ed espirare vigorosamente. (b) Test di controllo del corretto posizionamento della
mascherina con valvola: Portare le mani sulla mascherina come nella figura 5 ed inspirare vigorosamente. Se I'aria si
muove allinterno della mascherina, stringere i tiranti. Se I'aria esce dai bordi della mascherina riposizionare la
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mascherina sul viso. *N.B. : Sostituir il respiratore immediatamente se si avverte diificolta respiratoria od il respiratore
subisce danneggiamenti, o problemi di aderenze al viso. L'osservanza attenta a queste istruzioni € un passo
importante per il uso sicuro del respiratore.

AVVERTENZE : 1. La mancata osservanza delle modalita dimpiego e delle avvertenze riguardanti I'utilizzo del
prodotto pud ridurre l'efficienza del respiratore e causare malattie e morte. 2. Un respiratore propriamente scelto &
essenziale per proteggere la sua salute. Prima dell'utilizzo del respiratore, consultare una persona addestrata in
Igienista Industriale o Professionale di Sicurezza Occupazionale per determinare lidoneita d'uilizzo. 3. Questo
prodotto non fomisce ossigeno. Utilizzare solo in ambienti adeguatamente ventilati con sufficiente tenore di ossigeno
per sostenere la vita. Non utilizzare questo respiratore in ambienti con tenori di ossigeno inferiori al 17%. 4. Non
utilizzare quando le concentrazioni dei contaminanti sono immediatamente pericolose per la salute o la vita. 5. Non
utilizzare in atmosfera dove c'e' pericolo d'esplosione. 6. Abbandonare immediatamente I'area di lavoro se (a) la
respirazione diventa difficoltosa, o (b) si avvertono senso di angoscia o vertigini. 7. Peli di barba e certe caratteristiche
respiratore possono ridurre la efficienza di questo respiratore. 8. Non modificare od alterare in nessun modo il
respiratore. 9. Solo monouso. Non richiede manutenzione. Scartare il respiratore dopo il singolo utilizzo. 10.
Conservare i respiratori non ancora utilizzati nella loro confezione integra in ambiente lontano dalla luce del sole.

Prodotto/importato da : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg
SIGNIFICATO DEI PITTOGRAMMI/SIMBOLI : (a) Leggi le istruzioni duso. (b) Temperatura di conservazione. (c)
Tasso Massimo di umidita nel luogo di conservazione. (d) Scadenza. yyyy = Anno; mm = Mese. (€) NR : questo

respiratore & limitato all'uso di un singolo turno (con un Massimo di 8 ore) e non deve essere riutilizzato. (f) D : questo
respiratore passa il test anti-intasamento effettuato con polveri Dolomite per una migliore respirazione.

ESPANOL : INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

IMPORTANTE : Las mascarillas autofiltrantes desechables contra aerosoles sélidos y liquidos (como neblinas de
aceite), conformes a la norma EN 149:2001+A1:2009, se clasifican en tres clases o categorias : FFP1, FFP2 y FFP3.
Antes de leer la informacion que se detalla a continuacion, compruebe de qué tipo es la mascarilla que tiene intencion
de utilizar (esté indicado en el embalaje y en la propia mascarilla).

CAMPO DE USO LIMITACIONES : « FFP1 : Protegen contra aerosoles sélidos y liquidos (como neblinas de aceite)
no téxicos, cuya concentracion sea inferior a 4 x VLAIMAC/OEL/TLV. Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 4. «
FFP2 : Protegen contra aerosoles sdlidos y liquidos (como neblinas de aceite) no toxicos y de toxicidad media-baja,
cuya concentracion sea inferior a 12 x VLAIMAC/OEL/TLV. Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 10. « FFP3:
Protegen contra aerosoles sdlidos y liquidos (como neblinas de aceite) no toxicos, de toxicidad media-baja y de alta
toxicidad, cuya concentracion sea inferior a 50 x VLAIMAC/OEL/TLV. Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 20.
*NOTA : VLA = Valor Limite Ambiental. MAC = Concentracién Méxima Admisible. OEL = Limite de Exposicion
Ocupacional. TLV = Valor Limite Umbral. FPA = Factor de Proteccion Asignado.

COMPROBACION PREVIA : Antes de usarla, compruebe que todos los componentes de la mascarilla estan en
buen estado y sin ninglin defecto significativo, como, por ejemplo: roturas, grietas, fisuras, agujeros, manchas, etcétera.
Si detecta cualquier tipo de dafio, NO LA UTILICE. Sustitiyala por una nueva.

INSTRUCCIONES DE COLOCACION : 1. Introduzca un dedo dentro de el respirador y doble el clip de la nariz
alrededor del dedo para darle la forma de la nariz. 2. Manteniendo el respirador en posicién sobre la nariz y la boca,
con las cintas para ajustarla en la mano, pase la pequefia cinta inferior sobre la cabeza y ajUstese alrededor del cuello.
3. Tire de la parte superior de la cinta pasandola por encima de la cabeza y ajustandola sobre las orejas. 4. Utilizando
ambas manos, dé forma al clip de la nariz y ajuste la tensidn de las presillas de las cintas superior € inferior de la
ccabeza para asegurar que la cara esta perfectamente aislada. 5. (a) Para comprobar el ajuste de las mascarillas sin
vélvula de exhalacion: Cubrala completamente con ambas manos y exhale con fuerza. (b) Para comprobar el ajuste
de las mascarillas con vélvula de exhalacion: Cibrala completamente con ambas manos e inspire con fuerza. Debera
sentir una presion negativa en el interior de la mascarilla. Si detecta fugas en la zona de la nariz, ajuste nuevamente el
clip nasal. Sila fuga se produce por los bordes, reajuste las cintas elasticas. “NOTA : Cambie inmediatamente el
respirador si hay dificultades de respiracién o dafios en el respirador, o imposibilidad en mantener un ajuste facial
adecuado. La practica cuidadosa de estas instrucciones es un paso importante en el empleo seguro del respirador.

AVISOS DE IMPORTANCIA : 1. En caso de no seguir cuidadosamente todas las instrucciones y limitaciones de uso
de estos productos, su eficacia protectora se reducira de forma significativa, pudiendo producirse enfermedades e
incluso la muerte. 2. Elegir la mascarilla adecuada es esencial para proteger su salud. Antes de usar una mascarilla,
consulte un profesional experto en Seguridad e Higiene Industrial para contrastar si su eleccion es la correcta 0 en
caso de duda. 3. Este tipo de mascarillas no aportan oxigeno. Deben usarse sélo en areas con una ventilacion
adecuada, que contengan el oxigeno suficiente como para permitir la vida. No use estas mascarillas cuando la
concentracion de oxigeno sea inferior al 19%. 4. No las use cuando las concentraciones de los contaminantes sean
inmediatamente peligrosas para la salud o la vida. 5. No las utilice en atmésferas explosivas. 6. Abandone la zona de
trabajo de forma inmediata y dirfjase a otra con aire puro y limpio si (a) le resulta dificil la respiracion, o (b) siente
vértigo, mareos nauseas y otros malestares similares. 7. El vello facial, barbas, bigotes o patillas, asi como ciertas
caracteristicas fisicas pueden afectar la eficacia de estas mascarillas. 8. No modifique o altere las mascarillas. 9.
Deseche la mascarilla después de usarla. No requiere mantenimiento, es de un solo uso. 10. Conserve las
mascarillas en su caja, alejadas de la luz solar.

Fabricado/Distribuido por : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

SIGNIFICADO DE LOS PICTOGRAMAS/SIMBOLOS : () Véase informacion suministrada por el fabricante. (b)
Intervalo de temperatura de almacenamiento. (c) Humedad relativa méxima de almacenamiento. (d) Final de vida Util.
yyyy= Afio; mm = Mes. () NR : El uso de esta mascarilla esta limitado a un Unico turno de trabajo (méximo 8 horas) y
no debe ser re-utilizada. (f) D : Esta mascarilla supera el ensayo opcional de obstruccion con Dolomita, haciendo mas
cémoda la respiracion.

PORTUGUES : INSTRUCOES PARA USO

IMPORTANTE : Os EN 149:2001+A1:2009 respiradores para usar uma Unica vez contra aerossdis sdlidos e liquidos
estdo classificados de acordo com uma das trés categorias - FFP1, FFP2 ou FFP3. Antes de ler esta instrug&o, por
favor verifique a categoria a qual pertence o respirador - isto € indicado na embalagem e no respirador.

APLICACOES : « FFP1 : protegéo contra aerossdis slidos e liquidos n&o téxicos em concentragGes até 4 x CMA
ou 4 XWEL, [i.e. FPA=4]. « FFP2 : protecao contra aerossdis sélidos e liquidos néo téxicos e de toxicidade baixa a
média (por ex. neblinas de 6leo) em concentragdes até 12 x CMA ou 10 x WEL, [i.e. FPA=10]. « FFP3: protecdo
contra aerossis solidos e liquidos n&o toxicos, com toxicidade baixa a média e alta em concentragGes até 50 x
CMA ou 20 x WEL, [i.e. FPA=20]. *NOTA : CMA = Concentrag&o Maxima Admissivel. WEL = Workplace Exposure
Limite [Limite de exposicao no local de trabalho]. FPA = Fator de Protegéo Atribuido.

VERIFICAR ANTES DE USAR : Inspeccione o respirador, incluindo quaisquer componentes do mesmo, para ver se
existem buracos, rasgdes ou outros danos antes de o usar. Se existirem danos, NAO USE O RESPIRADOR. Use
um respirador novo.

INSTRUCOES DE COLOCAGAO : 1. Par um dedo dentro da o respirador. Dobrar amola do nariz em tomo do
dedo, para a moldar ao nariz. 2. Segurando o respirador em posig&o sobre o nariz e a boca, com as fitas de
reteng&io em tomo das costas da m&o. Puxar a parte inferior da fita sobre a cabega e ajusté-la & volta do pescogo.



3. Puxar para cima a parte superior da fita e ajusta-la por cima da cabega e das orelhas. 4. Com as duas maos,
moldar a mola do nariz em torno deste e ajustar a tens&o das por¢Ges superior e inferior do lago continuo da fita da
cabeca, para conseguir um adequado ajuste de vedagéo contra o rosto. 5. a) Para testar a vedagéo do respirador
sem valvula de exalagdo : Coloque as duas méos sobre o respirador e exale vigorosamente. (b) Para testar a
vedago do respirador com valvula de exalagéo : Coloque as duas méos sobre o respirador e inspire profundamente.
Deve ser sentida uma press&o negativa no interior da méscara. Se o ar fluir em volta do nariz, aperte a peca
metalica. Se o ar vazar pelas bordas, reposicione a correia da cabeca para um ajuste melhor. *NOTA : Mude
imediatamente de respirador se a respirador se tornar dificil ou o respirador for danificado ou distorcido, ou na
impossibilidade de manter um ajuste facial adequado. Observac&o cuidadosa destas instrugdes € um passo
importante no uso seguro do respirador.

AVISO : 1. Néo observar todas as instrugdes e limitagBes no uso deste produto podera reduzir a eficacia do
respirador e resultar em doenca ou morte. 2. Um respirador apropriadamente selecionado & essencial para proteger
asuasalde. Antes de usar este respirador, consulte um Higienista Industrial ou um Profissional de Seguranca
Ocupacional para determinar a conveniéncia do seu propésito de uso. 3. Este produto néio fornece oxigénio. Use
somente em &reas adequadamente ventiladas contendo oxigénio suficiente para manter a vida. N&o use este
respirador quando a concentrag&o de oxignio inferior a 17%. 4. No use quando as concentrao de
contaminantes forem imediatamente perigosas a sade ou a vida. 5. No use em ambientes explosivos. 6.
Deixe a rea de trabalho imediatamente e procure ar puro se (@) a respirao se tornar difcil, ou (b) ocorrerem
vertigens ou outros mal-estares. 7. Pelos faciais ou barbas e certas caractersticas faciais podem reduzir a
eficcia deste respirador. 8. Nunca altere ou modifique este respirador de maneira alguma. 9. Para usar
uma Unica vez. Nenhuma manuteno necessria. Descarte o respirador usado depois de usar uma vez. 10.
Mantenha os respiradores na caixa, longe da luz direta do sol at o uso.

Fabricado/lmportado por : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

SIGNIFICADO DAS IMAGENS/DOS SIMBOLOS: (a) Consuite a informagao do utilizador. (b) Intervalo de
temperatura para armazenamento. (c) Humidade méxima relativa para armazenamento. (d) Fim da vida util. yyyy =
Ano; mm = Més. (e) Reducéo de ruido: este respirador apenas deve ser usado uma Unica vez (durante um periodo
maximo de 8 horas) e ndo deve ser reutilizado. (f) D : este respirador passou no teste opcional de entupimento por
dolomite para uma respiragdo mais confortavel.

SVENSKA : BRUKSANVISNING

CE certifiering enligt direktiv 89/686/EEG. Instans som beviljat CE-certifikat: British Standards Institution (BSI),
Maylands Ave., Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ, UK. [Notified Body No. 0086].

VIKTIGT : EN 149:2001+A1:2009 andningsskydd for engangsanvéndning mot aerosoler (luftbuma partiklar), De finns
itre klasser FFP1, FFP2 eller FFP3. Se noga efter vilken klass andningsskyddet hor till innan du l&ser information
nedan. Klassen finns angiven pa férpackningen och masken.

ANVANDNINGSOMRADEN: « FFP1 : skydd mot icke-toxiska fasta och flytande aerosoler (t. ex. oljedimmay) i
koncentrationer upp till 4 x MAC eller 4 xASSL, [i.e. APF=4]. « FFP2: skydd mot icke-toxiska och lag-till-medeltoxiska
fasta och flytande aerosoler (t..ex. oljedimma) i koncentrationer pa upp till 12 x MAC eller 10 x ASS, [i.e. APF=10].
FFP3: skydd mot icke-toxiska, Iag-til-medeltoxiska och hdg-toxiska fasta och fiytande aerosoler (t. ex. oljedimmay) i
koncentrationer upp fill 50 x MAC eller 20 x ASS, [i.e. APF=20]. OBS : MAC = Maximum Admissible Concentration
[Hygieniskt grénsvérde]. ASS = hygieniska gransvardet. APF = Arbetsplats skyddsfaktor.

KONTROLLERA FORE ANVANDNING : Syna masken, inklusive a![a ilhdrande komponenter, for hal, sprickor eller
andra skador fore anvéndning. Skulle nagon skada upptéckas, ANVAND DEN INTE. Ta en ny mask.

ANVISNINGAR FOR TILLPASSNING : 1. Stick in ett finger i andningskyddet och béj néskldmman runt fingret fér att
forma denna efter nasans form. 2. Sétt andningskyddet ver nésa och mun, hall resérbanden mot baksidan av
handen. Dra det nedre av banden éver huvudet och sétt runt nacken. 3. Stréck och dra det dvre bandet 6ver huvudet
s4 att det sitter runt bakhuvudet, ovanfér éronen. 4. Finjustera nasklamman och spénn banden s& att andningskyddet
har b&de god passform och &r tét mot ansiktet. 5. (a) For att testa en mask utan utandningsventil: Kupa bada
handerna runt masken och andas kraftfullt. (b) For att testa en mask med utandningsventil: Kupa bada héndema runt
masken och tag ett djupt andetag. Ett undertryck skall kénnas inuti masken. Om det kommer in luft runt nésan, téta
nasdelen. Om det kommer in luft pd sidorna, justera huvudbanden sa att skyddet sitter béttre. OBS : Byt
andningsskydd omedelbart om du fér svarigheter att andas eller om andningsskyddet blivit skadat eller forvridits och
om det inte gér att anpassa andningsskyddet efter ansiktet. Det &r viktigt att noggrant folja dessa instruktioner for ett
sakert anvandande av andningsskyddet.

VARNING : 1. Om instruktionema inte foljs noggrant och begrénsningar fér anvéndandet av produkten inte fljs, s&
kan maskens verkningsgrad allvarligt forsamras, vilket kan leda till skador och sjukdom. 2. Andningsskydd ska véljas
noggrant for att pa basta sétt skydda din hélsa. Innan du anvénder masken konsultera féretagshélsovarden,
leverantdren eller ndgon som &r verksam inom arbetsskydd angdende ditt anvandningsomrade. 3. Masken tillfor inte
syre. Anvaind endast masken i vél ventilerad miljo med minst 17 % syre. Anvénd inte masken nér koncentrationen av
syre understiger 17%. 4. Anvénd inte masken nér koncentrationema av luftfSroreningama utgdr ett omedelbart hot
mot hélsa och liv. 5. Anvand dem inte i explosiva atmosférer. 6. L&mna omedelbart arbetsplatsen och atergé till en
miljo med frisk luft om (a) andningssvarigheter eller (b) yrsel eller annan nddsituation uppstar. 7. Ansiktshar eller
skégg och speciella ansiktsdrag kan reducera maskens verkningsgrad. 8. Andra eller modifiera aldrig masken p&
négot satt. 9. Anvands endast en gang. Underhall ej nbdvéndigt. Kasta masken d& det anvénts en géng. 10.
Férvara maskemna utan direktkontakt med solljus fills de ska anvandas.

Tillverkad/importerad av : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

FORKLARING AV PICTOGRAM/SYMBOLER: (a) Se anvandare information. (b) Temperaturomfang for lagring av
masker. (c) Maximum luftfuktighet for lagring av masker. (d) Bast fére datum. yyyy = Ar; mm = Ménad. (e) NR: detta
filter far endast anvandas i ett arbetsskift (max 8 immar) och far inte ateranvéndas. (f) D: detta filter har passerat
Dolomit igenséttningstest for mer komfortabel andning.

DANSK : BRUGSANVISNING

VIGTIGT : EN 149:2001+A1:2009. Engangsmasker til beskyttelse mod faste og flydende aerosoler (f. eks. oliedis) er
inddelt i 3 kategorier - FFP1, FFP2 eller FFP3. Far gennem lgesning af den felgende information skal det undersages
hvilken kategori, masken tiharer - dette er angivet pa emballagen og pa masken.

ANVENDELSE : « FFP1 : beskyttelse mod ikke-toksiske faste og flydende aerosoler (f. eks. oliedis) i koncentrationer
op til 4 x MAC eller 4 x WEL, [dvs. APF=4]. « FFP2 : beskyttelse mod ikke-toksiske og lav-ti-middel toksiske faste og
flydende aerosoler (f. eks. oliedis) i koncentrationer op til 12 x MAC eller 10 x WEL, [dvs. APF=10]. « FFP3:
beskyttelse mod ikke-toksiske, lav-fil-midde! toksiske og hej toksiske faste og flydende aerosoler (f. eks. oliedis) i
koncentrationer op til 50 x MAC eller 20 x WEL, [dvs. APF=20]. OBS : MAC = Maximum Admissable Concentraion
[Greenseveerdien]. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit [greenseveerdi for erhvervsmaessig eksponering]. APF =
Assigned Protection Factor [Godkendt beskyttelsesfaktor].

Kontroller inden brug: unders@g masken, incl dens komponenter for huller, revner eller andre mangler. Opdages
mangler, BRUG DA IKKE MASKEN. Tag en ny.

INSTRUKTION | PATAGNING OG TILPASNING : 1. Placér fingeren indeni masken. Sno naeseklippen omkring
fingeren, for at danne en form som en naese. 2. Idet masken holdes i den korrekte position over naese og mund, og

med stroppeme om handryggen, treek man nu den nederste strop over hovedet og rundt om halsen. 3. Traek den
overste strop over hovedet og placer den pa den verste del af baghovedet, sa den er over greme. 4. Brug begge
heender til at forme naeseklippen omkring neesen og justér speendingen i gverste og nederste del af hovedstroppen, sa
man sikrer at ansigtet beskyttes fuldt ud. 5. a) Sadan testes tilpasning til masken uden udandingsventil : Daek
andedraetsveemets forside med begge haender og der pustes kraftigt ud. (b) Sadan testes tilpasning til masken med
udandingsventil : Daek &ndedraetsvaemets forside med begge haender og foretag en hurtig indanding. Man skal
kunne maerke et undertryk inde | &ndedraetsvaemet. Hvis luft strammer ud omkring naesen, strammes naesebejlen.
Hvis Iuft stremmer ud ved kanterne, aen-dres placeringen af stropperne, s& masken passer bedre. OBS : Udskift
masken omg&ende, hvis vejrtraskningen bliver besvaerliggjort, hvis masken bliver beskadiget eller hvis en ordentlig
tilpasning ikke kan opretholdes. En samittighedsfuld overholdelse af disse instruktioner er et vigtigt skridt i en sikker
brug af denne masketype.

ADVARSEL : 1. Hvis instruktioner og begraensninger i brug af denne maske ikke overholdes, kan det begreense
effekfiviteten af denne maske og medfare sygdom eller dad. 2. En ordentiigt valgt maske er essentiel i beskyttelsen af
Deres helored. Far denne maske bruges, radfer Dem da med en Industriel Hygiejnisk eller Arbejdstilsynet, s&
maskens egnethed kan afgares. 3. Dette produkt filfarer ikke oxygen (Iit). Kun til brug i tilstraekkeligt ventilerede
omrader, hvor atmosfaeren indeholder mindst 17% oxygen. Brug ikke masken hvor oxygenkoncentrationen er lavere.
4. Ma ikke bruges, ndr koncentrationen af luftforureninger er umiddelbart helbreds - eller livstruende. 5. Anvend ikke i
eksplosive atmosfeerer. 6. Forlad arbejdsomrédet omg&ende og vend tibage il frisk Iuft, hvis (a) De feler
vejrtraekningsbesveer eller (b) De feler svimmelhed eller andet ubehag. 7. Ansigtshar, skeeg eller saerlige
ansigtskarakteristika kan forringe maskens effektivitet. 8. Undlad at endre p& maskens konstruktion. 9. M& kun
bruges en gang. Ingen vediigeholdelse ngdvendig. Kasser den brugte maske ndr denne har vaeret brugt en gang.
10. Opbevar maskeme i aesken og hold dem veek fra direkte sollys indil brug.

Produceret/importeret af : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

BETYDNING AF PIKTOGRAMMER/SYMBOLER : (a) Se brugervejledning. (b) Temperaturomradet til opbevaring.
(c) Hajeste relative fugtighed for opbevaring. (d) Udlabelsesdato: yyyy = Ar; mm = Maned. (e) NR: Denne maske er
en engangsmaske og ma maksimalt bruges 8 timer. (f) D : Denne maske har bestaet den valgfrie " Dolomit tilstopning
test” for mere behagelig vejrtraekning.

NORSK : BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIG : EN 149:2001+A1:2009 masker for engangsbruk mot faste aerosoler klassifiseres i henhold fil tre kategorier -
FFP1, FFP2 eller FFP3. Far du leser det falgende vennligst kontroller hvilken kategori din maske tilharer - dette er
indikert p& masken og dens emballasje.

BRUKSOMRADE : + FFP1 : beskyttelse mot ikke-toksiske faste og flytende aerosoler (f. eks. oljetake) i
konsentrasjoner inntil 4 x MAC eller 4 x WEL, [f.eks. APF=4]. « FFP2 : beskyttelse mot ikke-toksiske og lite-fil-middels
toksiske faste og flytende aerosoler (f. eks. oljetéke) i konsentrasjoner inntil 12 x MAC eller 10 x WEL, [f.eks.

APF=10]. * FFP3: beskyttelse mot ikke-toksiske, lite-fil-middels toksiske og meget toksiske faste og flytende aerosoler
(f. eks. oljetake) i konsentrasjoner inntil 50 x MAC eller 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20]. *MERKNAD : MAC = Maximum
Admissable Concentration [Hygienisk grenseverdi]. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit. [Grense for utsatthet pa
arbeidsplass]. APF = Assigned Protection Factor [tilordnet beskyttelsesfaktor].

SJEKK F@R BRUK: Sjekk om det er hull, rifter i eller skader pa masken, deriblant tiherende deler, far bruk. Hvis du
finner skader, ma MASKEN IKKE BRUKES. Bruk en ny i stedet.

TILPASSING : 1. Stikk fingeren inn i masken og b@y neseklemen rundt fingeren som en forhndstilpasning over
nesen. 2. Hold masken p& plass over nesen og munnen med festestroppene rundt baksiden av hénden. Trekk
nederste del av stroppen over hodet og legg den rundt nakken. 3. Trekk @vre stropp opp og legg den @verst p& hodet
over grene. 4. Form neseklemmen rundt nesen med begge hendene og juster strekket i @vre og nedre deler av
stroppen slik at masken sitter godt og tett. 5. (a) Teste egnethet for masken uten ventil for & puste ut : Legg begge
hender p& masken og pust kraftig ut. (b) Teste egnethet for masken med ventil for & puste ut : Legg begge hender pa
masken og trekk pusten bratt. N& skal du kienne undertrykk inne | masken. Hvis det lekker luft rundt nesen, tilpass
nesestykket tettere. Hvis det lekker luft rundt kantene, juster hodestroppene for bedre pass. *MERKNAD : Byt maske
umiddelbart hvis det blir vanskelig & puste, eller masken blir skadet, eller forvridd, eller hvis god tilpassing ikke kan
vedlikeholdes. A passe pa disse instruksene er en viktig del av frygg maskebruk.

ADVARSEL : 1. Forsemmelse i & falge instruksene og forskriftene ovenfor i bruk av dette produktet kan redusere

maskens effectivitet og lede til sykdom og dad. 2. En korrekt tilpasset masken er avgjarende for beskyttelse av helsen.

Far du bruker masken, radfer deg med en hygieniker eller arbeidssikkerhetsekspert for & avgjare pass til patenkt
bruk. 3. Dette produktet gir ikke fra seg oksygen. Bruk bare i passende ventilerte omr&der med nok oksygen il &
puste i. Bruk ikke denne masken nér oksygen innholdeti luften er mindre enn 17%. 4. Bruk ikke nér konsentrasjonen
av forurensning er umiddelbart helseskadelig eller dadelig. 5. Mé ikke brukes i explosive omgivelser. 6. Forlat
umiddelbart arbeidsomrade og ga til frisk luft hvis (a) pusting blir vanskelig (b) svimmelhet eller annet ubehag
forekommer. 7. Ansiktshar eller skjegg og visse ansiktskarakteristikker kan redusere maskens effektivitet. 8. Prav
aldri & forandre eller modifisere masken p& noen méte. 9. Bare for engangsbruk. Vedlikehold er unadvendig. Kast
masken etter en gangs bruk. 10. Oppbevar masken i emballasjen vekk fra direkte sollys til den skal brukes.

Produsert/importert av : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

HVA SYMBOLENE BETYR: (a) Se informasjon for bruker. (b) Temperatur ved oppbevaring. (c) Maksimal relativ
fuktighet ved oppbevaring. (d) Utlapsdato for bruk. yyyy = ar, mm = maned. (e) NR : masken er beregnet for
engangsbruk (maksimalt atte timer), og ma ikke gjenbrukes. (f) D : denne masken har bestatt "Dolomite clogging test”,
som bekrefter at det er komfortabelt & puste i masken.

SUOMEKSI : KAYTTOOHJEET

Euroopan neuvoston direktiivin 89/686/EEC mukainen CE sertifiointi. Sertifikaatin mydntényt British Standards
Institution (BSI), Maylands Ave., Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP2 4SQ, UK. [Notified Body No. 0086].

TARKEAA : EN 149:2001+A1:2009 Kertakayttdiset hengityssuojaimet luokitellaan kolmeen kategoriaan: FFP1, FFP2
tai FFP3. Ennen ohjeiden lukemista, tarkista mihin kategoriaan kasill oleva suojain kuuluu - se on merkitty seka
pakkaukseen etté itse suojaimeen.

SOVELTAMINEN : « FFP1 : suojaus myrkyttémia hiukkas- ja nesteaerosoleja vastaan (esim. 6ljysumuja), joiden
konsentraatio enintdan 4 x OEL tai 4 x WEL, [eli APF=4]. * FFP2 : suojaus myrkyttomid ja korkeintaan keskimyrkyllisi&
hiukkas- ja nesteaerosoleja vastaan (esim. 8ljysumuia), joiden konsentraatio enintéan 12 x OEL tai 10 x WEL, [eli
APF=10]. * FFP3 : sucjaus myrkyttomia, keskimyrkyllisia ja erittéin myrkyllisi& hiukkas- ja nesteaerosoleja vastaan
(esim. 6ljysumuja), konsentraatio enintéan 50 x OEL tai 20 x WEL, [eli APF=20]. *HUOMAUTUS : OEL =
Occupational Exposure Limit, eli altistusraja tydskenneltdessa. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit, eli altistusraja
tydpaikalla. APF = Assigned Protection Factor, €li annettu suojauskerroin.

TARKISTA ENNEN KAYTTOA: Tarkista hengityssuojain ja kaikki sen osat reikien, repeytymien ja vahinkojen varalta
ennen kayttda. Jos mitd tahansa vahinkoja huomataan, ALA KAYTA SITA. Hanki uusi.

SOVITUSOHJEET : 1. Tartu sormilla sucjaimen sisépuoleen. Taivuta nendpinne sormien ympéri muodostaaksesi
sucjaimeen nen&n muodon. 2. Aseta suojain nenan ja suun paélle ja kiinnitysnauhat kammenselan ympéri. Veda
alahihna paan ylitse niskasi taakse. 3. Kirista ja veda ylahihna paan yli siten, etté se kulkee korvien yldpuolelta. 4.
Kéytiaen molempia kasid, laita nenpinne nenan ylitse ja s&&da kireys ala- ja ylékiinnitysnauhojen avulla

varmistaaksesi turvallisuuden. 5. (a)Suojaimen kokeilu iilman uloshengityslappaa : Pidd molemmat k&det suojaimen
paalla ja hengita voimakkaasti ulos. (b) Sucjaimen kokeilu uloshengityslépan kanssa : Pidéd molemmat kadet
suojaimen paalld ja hengité voimakkaasti sisaan. Suojaimen sisalla pitéisi talldin tuntua alipaineen. Jos iimaa paése
nenan ymparilté, kiristd nendosaa. Jos iimaa paasee reuncjen yli, sovita kiinnitysnauhat tiukemmin. *HUOMAUTUS :
Vaihda suojain hei, jos hengitys tulee vaikeaksi tai suojain on vahingoittunut tai vaantynyt, tai jos et saa suojainta
sopimaan kasvoillesi. Naitten ohjeitten huolellinen noudattaminen on térkeaa turvallisessa suojaimen kéytdssa.

VAROITUS : 1. Ohjeitten ja kéyton rajoitusten noudattamatta jattdminen voi heikentaa suojaimen tehoa ja
seurauksena voi olla sairastuminen tai kuolema. 2. Sopivan suojaimen valinta on tarkeaa terveytesi kannalta. Ennen
t&man sucjaimen kéyttdénottoa kysy neuvoja tydhygienian tai tydsuojelun asiantuntijalta maaritellaksesi, miten suojain
soveltuu aiottuun kéyttodn. 3. Témé tuote ei ole happinaamari. Kéyté suojainta vain tarpeeksi hyvin tuuletetuissa
iloissa, missa on riittévasti happea. Ald kéyta tata suojainta kun happea on alle 19%. 4. Ala tydskentele tdman
suojaimen varassa, kun vaarallisten aineiden konsentraatio aiheuttaa suoranaista haittaa terveydelle tai hengenvaaran.
5. Al kayta suojainta kun kyseessé on réjahtavét kaasuseokset. 6. Poistu heti alueelta ja mene raittiiseen iimaan,
mikali (a) hengitys tulee vaikeaksi, tai (b) tunnet huimausta tai muuta ahdistusta. 7. Kasvojen karvat tai parta ja tietyt
kasvojen muodot voivat vahentda suojaimen tehokkuutta. 8. Ald koskaan muuta tai muunna tita suojaimia. 9. Vain
kertakayttoon! Ei huollettava. Heité pois kéytetty suojain kertakayton jélkeen. 10. Pida suojaimet ndyttopakkauksessa
suojattuna ja auringon valolta sucjassa siihen asti, kun otat sen kayttoon.

Valmistajaimaahantuoja : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg
KUVIEN/SYMBOLIEN MERKITYKSET: (a) Katso kéyttéjatiedot. (b) Séilytyksen lampdtila-ala. () Séilytyksen
suhteellinen maksimikosteus. (d) Viimeinen kéyttopéiva. yyyy = vuosi; mm = kuukausi. (€) NR: Téma hengityssuojain

on tarkoitettu vain yhteen vuoroon (korkeintaan 8 tuntia) eiké sita saa kayttaa uudelleen. (f) D: Téma hengityssuojain
tayttaé vapaaehtoisen dolomiittitukostestin mukavampaa hengitysté varten.

MAGYAR : FELHASZNALASI UTASITAS

FONTOS: EN 149:2001+A1:2009 az egyszer hasznélatos Iégz6-arcmaszkokat a szilérd és cseppfolyds aeroszolok
ellen, harom osztalyba lehet besorolni - FFP1, FFP2, vagy FFP3. Mieléitt elolvasna az alabbi tajékoztatét, ellendrizze,
hogy a 1égz6-arcmaszk milyen osztalyba tartozik. Ez a kész(ilék dobozéra van rairva.

ALKALMAZAS: « FFP1: védelem a nem-mérgez szilard és cseppfolyds aeroszolok ellen (pl. olajkodok) amikor ezek
téménysége eléri a4 x OEL vagy 4 x WEL, [i.e. APF=4] szintet. » FFP2: védelem a nem-mérgezd vagy kevéssé illetve
kdzepesen mérgezd szilard és cseppfolyds aeroszolok ellen (pl. olajkdddk) amikor ezek toménysége eléri a 12 x OEL
vagy 10 x WEL, [i.e. APF=10] szintet. * FFP3: védelem a nem-mérgezo, kevéssé és kdzepesen mérgezé, illetve
erdsen mérgezd szilard és cseppfolyds aeroszolok ellen (pl. olajkdddk) amikor ezek toménysége eléri az 50 x OEL
vagy 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20] szintet. ‘MEGJEGYZES : OEL = Foglalkoztatési kitételhatar (Occupational Exposure
Limif). WEL = Munkahelyi Expozicié Hatarérték (Workplace Exposure Limif). APF = Kijeldlt védfaktor (Assigned
Protection Factor).

Hasznalat elGtt ellendrizze : alégz6 maszkot és alkatrészeit, sériilések, szakadasok, lyukak esetén NE
HASZNALJA, vegyen Ujat.

SZERELESI UTASITAS : 1. Helyezzék ujjaikat a légz6-maszk belsd oldalara. Az orrcsipeszt formézzak meg ujjaikkal
az orr forméjéra. 2. Tartsak a maszkot az orr és sz3j elé, a fejszijakkal a kéz mogott. Hiizzak a szij alsé részét a fejre,
és illesszék a nyak koré. 3. Nyuitsak meg a fels6 fejszijat és huzzak at a fejen, a flil folé rogzitve. 4. Mindkét kézzel,
formézzék az orrészt az orr alakjéra, és éllitsak a fejszijak feszességét, hogy a maszk, jol ileszkedjen az arcra. 5. (a) A
légz6-maszk teszteléséhez a kilégzé-szelep nélkil: mindkét tenyerét helyezze a légz6-maszkra és lélegezzen ki
erdteliesen. (b) A légz6-maszk teszteléséhez kilégzé-szeleppel: mindkeét tenyerét helyezze a légzé-maszkra és szivja
be er6sen a levegot. A légz6-maszkon belil, negativ nyomast kell érezni. Amennyiben a levegé a maszk melletis
behatol, feszitsék meg jobban a Iégzé-maszk fejszijait. Sziikség esetén, a jobb illeszkedés érdekében, &llitsak at a
fejszijakat. *MEGJEGYZES : Amennyiben a légzés nehézzé valik, a légzé-maszk megsériil vagy deformalodik, illetve
amaszk mar nem illeszkedik jol az arcra, azonnal cseréljék le a maszkot. Ezen utasitasok szigoru betartasa, a légz6-
maszk biztonsagos hasznalatanak a kulcsa.

FIGYELEM : 1. Az utasitasok mell6zése, csSkkentheti a légz6-maszk hatékonysagat, és eredménye betegség vagy
haldl is lehet. 2. Egy megfelelen kivalasztott [égzé-maszk, Iényeges az On egészségének a védelme érdekében. A
légz8-maszk alkalmazésa elétt, kérje ki a munkavédelmi felelds véleményét a szandékolt falhasznélas szempontjabol
vald alkalmassag tekintetében. 3. Ez a termék, nem szolgaltat oxigént. Csak megfeleléen szelléztetett helyeken
szabad hasznalni, ahol megfelelé mennyiségi oxigén all rendelkezésre. Nem szabad a légz6-maszkot olyan helyeken
hasznalni, ahol az oxigén toménysége 19% alatt van. 4. Ne hasznaljak olyan helyeken, ahol a szennyez6 anyagok
téménysége veszélyes az egészségre vagy az életre. 5. Ne haszndljak robbanékony Iégkérben. 6. Azonnal hagyjak
el amunkatertiletet é&s menjenek ki a friss levegdre, amennyiben (a) a légzés nehézzé valik, illetve (b) szédlilés vagy
egyéb kellemetlen érzés fordul elé. 7. Az arcszdrzet, a szakall vagy bizonyos arcjellegzetességek, csokkenthetk a
légzé-maszk hatékonysagat. 8. Ne modositsak semmiféleképpen ezt a légz6-maszkot. 9. Kizarélag egyszeri
hasznélatra. Nem igényel karbantartast. Egyszeri hasznélat utan, dobjak el a 1égz6-maszkot. 10. A légzé-maszkot,
tartsak tavol a napfény kozvetien hatasatol.

Gyarté/Forgalmazo : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

Piktogamok, szimbolumok jelentése : (a) Lasd hasznalati utmutatét. (b) Tarolasi hdmérsékleti feltételek. (c)
Maximum relativ nedvességtartalom tarolaskor. () Lejarati id : yyyy=Ev, mm=Ho. () NR : Ez alégz6 maszk egy
miiszakra van korlatozva(max. 8 ¢ra) és nem hasznalhaté Ujra. (f) D : A 1égz8 maszk atment a Dolomit teszten, a
sokkal kényelmesebb, komfortosabb hasznalatért, Iégzésért.

CECH : NAVOD K POUZITI

Dulezité : EN 149:2001+A1:2009 respiratory na jedno pouZiti chranici proti tuhym a kapalnym aerosoltim jsou
zafazeny v jedné ze tfi kategorii - FFP1, FFP2, a FFP3. Nez za¢nete Cist nésledujici informace, laskavé zkontrolujte,
do které kategorie respirator nélezi — kategorie je uvedena jak na obale, tak na respiratoru.

POUZITi : « FFP1 : ochrana proti netoxickym pevnym a kapalnym aerosoldm (nap.olejové kapénky) v koncentracich
do4 x OEL nebo 4 x PEL, [ti. APF=4]. « FFP2 : ochrana proti netoxickym a mélo az stfedné toxickym pevnym a
kapalnym aerosolim (napf. olejové kapénky) v koncentraci do 12 x OEL nebo 10 x PEL, [. APF=10]. « FFP3:
ochrana proti netoxickym, mélo aZ stfedné toxickym a vysoce toxickym pevnym a kapalnym aerosolim (napf. olejové
kapénky) v koncentraci do 50 x OEL nebo 20 x PEL, [tj. APF=20]. *Poznamka : OEL = Limit pracovni expozice. PEL =
pripustny expoziéni limit. APF = UrCeny ochranny faktor.

Zkontrolujte pred pouZitim: Pred pouzitim provéfte zda na respirétoru, véeiné vSech jeho soucasti nejsou diry, trhliny
nebo jind poskozeni. Pokud Zjistite jakékoli poskozeni NEPOUZIVEJTE jej a vezméte si novy respirator.

NAVOD K NASAZENi : 1. Viozte prsty dovnit respiratoru. Ohnéte nosni svorku kolem prstii do tvaru nosu. 2. Masku
drzte v poloze pres nos i Usta, s Gchytnymi paskami pFes ruku. Pretahnéte spodni ¢ast pasky pres hlavu a upevnéte za
krkem. 3. Napnéte a pretahnéte i homi Cast pasky pres hlavu a ponechejte nad usima. 4. Za pouZiti obou rukou
upravte nosni svorku kolem nosu a nastavte napéti homi i spodni €asti pasky, ktera tvori jeden celek, abyste docilili
dokonalého utésnéni. 5. (a) Zkouska nasazeni respiratoru bez vydechového ventilu : Zakryjte respirator obéma
rukama a diikladné vydechnéte. (b) Zkouska nasazeni respiratoru s vydechovym ventilem : Zakryjte respirator obéma
rukama a zostra se nadechnéte. Uvnit respiratoru by mél byt pocitovan negativni tiak. Pokud citite proudit vzduch
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kolem nosu, pritahnéte nosni ¢ast. Jestiize vzduch pronika kolem okrajti, pizplsobte polohu pasek. *Poznamka :
Respirator okamzité vyméite, pokud pocitite dechové obtize, pokud je respirator poskozen ¢i prohnut nebo v pfiipadé,
e nelze dosahnout vyhovujiciho nasazeni na oblicej. K bezpecnému pouzivani respiratoru je nezbytné peclivé
dodrZovani téchto pokynd.

UPOZORNENI : 1. Nedodrzeni vdech pokyn(i a omezeni pouZiti tohoto vyrobku mize sniit ochranny (iginek
respiratoru a zpUsobit nemoc & smrt. 2. K ochrané vaseho zdravi je nezbytné vybrat spravny respirétor. Pred
pouzitim tohoto respiratoru konzultujte s hygienikem ¢i bezpecnostnim technikem, zda vyhovuje vasim potiebam. 3.
Tento vyrobek nezasobuie kyslikem. PouZivejte pouze v pfiméfené vétranych oblastech obsahujicich dostatek kysliku
k udrZeni Zivota. NeuZivejte tento respirator, je-li koncentrace kysliku pod 19%. 4. NepouZivejte, pokud koncentrace
zneistujicich latek bezprostiedné ohrozuje zdravi &i Zivot. 5. Nepouzivejte ve vybusném prostiedi. 6. Okamzité
opustte pracovni plochu a vyhledejte Cerstvy vzduch v piiipadé, Ze (a) se dychani stava obtiznym, nebo (b) se dostavi
zavraté €i jina nevolnost. 7. Ochranny Ucinek respiratoru mohou sniZit vousy nebo viasy na obliceji Gi urcité vyrazné
rysy obliceje. 8. Respirator v Zadném pfipadé nepozmériujte a neupravuite. 9. Uréeno pouze na jedno pouZiti. Neni
tfeba z&dn4 Udrzba. Po pouZiti respirator znehodnotte. 10. Pfed pouZitim uchovavejte respiratory v pivodni krabici
chranéné pred pfimym slune¢nim svétlem.

Vyrobce/dovozce : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg
Vyznam piktogrami / symbolit: (a) Ctéte instrukce pro uivatele. (b) Rozsah teplot pro skladovani. (c) Maximalni

vihkost prostfedi pfi skladovani. (d) Kone¢né datum Zivotnosti. yyyy = rok; mm = mésic. (e) NR: tento respirator nesmi
byt pouzivan déle nez jednu sménu (maximéalné 8 hodin) a nesmi byt pouzivan opakované. (f) D: tento respirator

POLSKI : INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOWANIA

WAZNE INFORMACJE : EN 149:2001+A1:2009 jednorazowe maski chroniace przed wplywem statych i ptynnych
aerozolow sa klasyfikowane wedtug jedne;j z trzech kategorii - FFP1, FFP2, oraz FFP3. Przed przeczytaniem
ponizszych informacii prosimy sprawdzi¢ kategorie, do ktdrej zalicza sie maska. Kategoria jest zaznaczona na
opakowaniu oraz na samej masce.

ZASTOSOWANIE : « FFP1 : ochrona przed nietoksycznymi aerozolami w stanie ptynnym lub statym (np. mgty
olejowe) w stezeniach do 4 x OEL lub 4 x WEL, [i.e. APF=4]. * FFP2 : ochrona przed nietoksycznymi, lub $rednio
toksycznymi aerozolami w stanie ptynnym lub statym (np. mgty olejowe) w steZeniach do 12 x OEL lub 10 x WEL, [ie.
APF=10].  FFP3 : ochrona przed nietoksycznymi, $rednio lub wysoko toksycznymi aerozolami w stanie ptynnym lub
statym (np. mgly olejowe) w stezeniach do 50 x OEL lub 20 x WEL, [i.e. APF=20]. “{UWAGI : OEL = Limit narazenia
zawodowego. WEL = Limit narazenia na stanowisku pracy. APF = Gwarantowany czynnik ochronny.

PRZED UZYCIEM: sprawdzi¢ maske wiacznie z wszelkimi elementami wchodzacymi w jej skiad pod katem
wystepowania dziur, przedarc lub jakichkolwiek innych zniszczen. W razie wykrycia jakichkolwiek zniszczen NIE
UZYWAC! Nalezy wziaé nowa,

ZAKEADANIE : 1. Umiescic palce wewnatrz maski. Zgia¢ zaczep nosowy aby stworzyt ksztalt nosa. 2. Trzymajac
maske nad nosem i ustami z paskami mocujacymi z tytu dioni przeciagna¢ dolng cze$¢ paska na d glowa i dopasowaé
na szyi. 3. Naciagna¢ gormy pasek na gtowie powyzej uszu. 4. Aby zapewni¢ dobre uszczelnienie twarzy, uzywajac
obu rak uformowa¢ odpowiednio cze$¢ nosowa i wyregulowaé naciag dolnej i gornej czesci paska mocujacego. 5. ()
Sprawdzenie dopasowania maski bez zaworu wydechowego : Obja¢ maske dtorimi robiac mocny wydech. (b)
Sprawdzenie dopasowania maski z zaworem wydechowym: Obja¢ maske dtorimi robigc mocny wdech. Wewnafrz
maski powinno powstac podcisnienie. Jezeli wokét nosa uchodzi powietrze, docisnac cze$¢ nosowa. Jezeli powietrze
uchodzi przez krawedzie maski, poprawié pozycje maski oraz paski mocujace. *UWAGI : Jezeli oddychanie staje sie
trudne, maska ulegta uszkodzeniu, lub nie mozna utrzyma¢ prawidtowego dopasowania, nalezy natychmiast wymienic
maske nainng, Uwazne przestrzeganie powyzszych instrukcji stanowi wazny element bezpiecznego uzytkowania
masek.

PRZESTROGA : 1. Nieprzestrzeganie wszystkich instrukcji oraz ograniczen dotyczacych tego produktu moze
zmniejszy¢ skutecznosc filtrowania i prowadzic do utraty zdrowia lub Zycia. 2. Dobrze dobrana maska filtrujaca
stanowi wazny element ochrony zdrowia. Przed uzyciem maski nalezy skonsultowaé sig ze specjalista od spraw BHP.
3. Produkt nie jest zrodtem tlenu. Uzywac tylko w odpowiednio wentylowanych pomieszczeniach zawierajacych tien w
ilosci koniecznej do oddychania. Nie uzywac tego typu masek gdy stezenie tienu w powietrzu jest nizsze od 19%. 4.
Nie uzywac gdy stezenia zanieczyszczen sa grozne dla zdrowia lub Zycia. 5. Nie uzywac przy obecno$ci w powietrzu
mieszanek wybuchowych. 6. Opusci¢ miejsce pracy i wyj$¢ na Swieze powietrze jezeli (a) oddychanie staje sig trudne,
lub (b) wystepuje oszotomienie lub inne niepozadane skutki. 7. Zarost lub inne specyficzne cechy uksztattowania
twarzy moga zmniejszaé skutecznos¢ dziatania maski. 8. Nie wolno w zaden sposéb modyfikowaé ani przerabiaé
masek. 9. Stosowac jednorazowo. Nie wymaga obstugi technicznej. Po zuzyciu maske nalezy wyrzuci¢. 10. Maski
przeznaczone do uzycia przechowywac w pojemniku nie narazonym na bezposrednie $wiatio stoneczne.

Producent / Importer : WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

ZNACZENIE PIKTOGRAMOW / SYMBOLI : (a) Sprawdzié w instrukcji obstugi. (b) Zakres temperatur
magazynowania. (c) Maksymalny poziom wilgotno$ci wzglednej przy magazynowaniu. (d) Okres waznosci: yyyy =
rok; mm = miesiac. () NR: czas uzytkowania tej maski ograniczony jest do jednej zmiany (maksymalnie 8 godzin).
Produkt jednorazowy, nie nalezy uzywa¢ ponownie. (f) D: ta maska pozytywnie przeszia nieobowigzkowy test
zatykania Dolomite dla bardziej swobodnego i komfortowego oddychania.

SLOVENSCINA: NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

POMEMBNO: Respiratorne maske, certificirane z oznako EN 149:2001+A1:2009 za zas€ito proti vdihavanju trdnih in
tekocih aerosolov (kot je naftni plin) so razdeljene v tri kategorije : FFP1, FFP2 ali FFP3. Preden nadaljujete z branjem
navodil, preverite v katero kategorijo spada va$a zas¢itna maska — ta podatek najdete na embalaZi in na maski.

UPORABA: + FFP1 : zascita proti vdihavanju nestrupenih trdnih in tekocih aerosolov (kot je naftni plin), v primeru da
njihova koncentracija ne presega 4 x SVl ali4 x NV, [t. i. FNUZ=4]. « FFP2 : za&Cita proti vdihavanju nestrupenih
trdnih in tekocih aerosolov in aerosolov z nizko do srednjo stopnjo toksicnosti (ot je naftni plin), v primeru da njihova
koncentracija ne presega 12 x SVl ali 10 x NV, [t.i. FNUP=10]. « FFP3 : za&¢ita proti vdihavanju nestrupenih trdnih in
tekoCih aerosolov in aerosolov z nizko do srednjo ter visoko stopnjo toksicnosti (kot je naftni plin), v primeru da njihova
koncentracija ne presega 50 x SVI ali 20 x NV, [t. i. APF=20]. *OPOMBA: SVI = Srednja vrednost izpostavijenosti.
NVI = Najvisja vrednost izpostavijenosti. FNUZ = Faktor nujne uporabe zas¢ite.

PRED UPORABO PREVERITE : Masko in vse njene sestavne dele dobro pregleite, da odkrijete vse morebitne luknje,
raztrganine ali druge napake.

NOSENJE MASKE: 1. Prst postavite na notranjo stran maske. S prstom vnaprej oblikuite nosni predel za prileganje
maske. 2. Masko si pridrzite na nosu in ustih, vrvice imejte zataknjene na hrbtni strani vase dlani ; spodnjo elastiko si
poveznite za glavo ter si jo zataknite za vrat. 3. Zgomnjo elastiko potegnite za glavo in si jo zataknite za uSesa. 4. S
pomogjo obeh rok oblikuite in pritisnite na nosni predel maske, tako da se ta popolnoma prilagodi obliki vaSega nosu ter
si ponastavite elastike, da masko Evrsto drZijo ob va$ obraz. 5. (a) Za testiranje modela brez ventila: z obema dlanema
si v obliki Skoljke pritisnite na masko in mo&no izdihnite. (b) Za testiranje modela z ventilom: z obema dlanema si v
obliki $koljke pritisnite na masko in moéno vdihnite. Pritisk zraka morate &utiti znotraj maske. Ce okoli nosu utite



kroZenje zraka, si moneje nastavite predel okoli o in nosu. Ce zrak uhaja ob robovih maske, si ponastavite elastiéne
vivice.

*OPOMBA: Ce postane dihanje oteZeno ali je maska poskodovana ali deformirana, ali ¢e si maske ne morete pravilno
nastaviti na va$ obraz, jo takoj zamenjajte. Za zagotavijanje vamosti med noSenjem maske je nujno dosledno
upostevanie teh navodil.

OPOZORILO: 1. V primeru neupostevanja navodil in omejitev za ta izdelek tvegate nepraviino delovanje zasgitne
maske in s tem ogroZate svoje zdravje oziroma svoje Ziviienje. 2. Za vaSe zdravie je kljunega pomena, da izberete
za$itno masko, ki ustreza vasim potrebam. Pred uporabo zascitne maske se posvetujte z zdravnikom spec. medicine
dela oziroma z odgovomo osebo za zagotavijanje vamosti na delovnem mestu, da boste izbrali masko, ki bo ustrezala
vaSemu namenu. 3. Ta maska ne zagotavija kisika. Uporabljajte jo samo v prostorih, ki so pravilno prezracevani ter
vsebujejo dovolj kisika. Maske ne uporabljajte, ¢e je delez kisika manjsi od 17 %. 4. Maske ne uporabljajte, ¢e je delez
strupenih snovi v zraku nevaren za vase zdravje ali vase Zivijenje 5. Maske ne uporabljajte v eksplozivnem okolju. 6.
Zapustite delovno mesto in pojdite na sveZ zrak, Ce (a) imate tezave z dihanjem, ali (b) imate vrtoglavico ali druge
tezave. 7. Brada ali druge morfoloke zna¢ilnosti na obrazu lahko zmanj$ajo ucinkovitost zascitne maske. 8. Zascitne
maske nikakor ne spreminjajte ali oblikujte po svoje. 9. Spostuite pravilo o enkratni uporabi. Ni potrebno vzdrzevanje.
Masko zavrzite po enkratni uporabi. 10. Dihalno masko hranite v embalazi na vamem pred sonénimi Zarki vse do
uporabe. 11. Ta izdelek lahko uporabljate najvec 8 ur; vendar popolnoma natanénega ¢asa varne uporabe ni mogoce
dolociti, saj je ta odvisen od razliénih dejavnikov: stopnje viaznosti, stopnje koncentracije aerosolov, dihanja uporabnika
in posledic uporabe na delovnem mestu ... Konéni uporabnik in ne proizvajalec nosi odgovornost, da presodi ali
izdelek ustreza predvidenemu namenu. Maska ne bo ucinkovito zas¢itila uporabnika, ¢e je ta ne nosi dosledno v
skladu z navodili in pravili.

Proizvajalec/Uvoznik: WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy — L-1855 - Luxembourg
POMEN SLIKOVNIH ZNAKOV/SIMBOLOV: (a) Preberite prospekt. (b) Temperaturna lestvica za shranjevanje. (c)
Najvi§ja relativna viaznost za pogoje shranjevanja. (d) Rok uporabe yyyy= leto, mm= mesec. (€) NR : ta maska je

namenjena za enkratno uporabo (za najve¢ 8 ur uporabe) in se je ne sme ponovno uporabljati. (f) D: maska je bila
testirana za delez delcev v zraku za ¢im bolj ugoden ob¢utek dihanja med njeno uporabo.

BBJITAPCKM E3UK: PbKOBOACTBO 3A YIIOTPEBA

BAXHO: Ceptuchnuppanute cbrnacHo craHaapt EN 149:2001+A1:2009 avxatenHy Mackv 3a 3aluyTa ot TBbpan 1
Te4H aepo3omu (Hamp., MacrneHa MbImia) cniadaT B efjHa ot 13bpoeHuTe no-gony kateropun: FFP1, FFP2 unmn FFP3.
Mpeov fa npodeTeTe MOMecTeHaTa Mo-AoMy WHGOPMALWs, MOMs, MpoBepeTe KbM KOS KaTeropusi MpuHaanexu
BalllaTa AvxaTenHa Macka — Taait MH(opMaLya € CrioMeHaTa Ha OnakoBKaTa i Ha Mackara.

NPUNOXEHWUA: « FFP1: 3awwTa T HETOKCUYHI TBBP/AM 11 TEYHIN aePO30M (Hanp. MaciieHa Mbima) B CryuanTe,
KoraTo KOHLieHTpauwsiTa He Hagguwwasa 4 x VME unn 4 x VLE [r.e. APF = 4]. « FFP2: 3auta OT HETOKCUYHM TBBPaAV
11 TE4YHV 3epO30MH (Hamp. MacrieHa MbITIa) 1 CpeLLly HepasronoXeHue, MPULVHEHO OT TOKCUYHOCT CPefiHa CTemeH, B
CryyauTe, Korato KOHLIEHTpaLmsTa He Hagsuwwasa 12 x VME wnm 10 x VLE [r.e. APF = 10]. » FFP3: 3awwra ot
HETOKCMYHM TBBPAM W TEYHM aepo3oni (Hamp. MacrieHa MBITia) M Cpellly HepasronoXeHue, MpULUHEHO OT
TOKCMYHOCT CpeaHa [i0 BICOKA CTereH, B CryJauTe, KoraTo KoHLeHTpaupsTa goctura 50 x VME unmn 20 x VLE [re.
APF = 20]. *3ABENEXKA: VME = cpea CToitHOCT Ha W3niaraHe. VME = rpaHudHa CTOHOCT Ha WanaraHe. APF =
IMp1nncaH alLyTeH chaktop.

NPOBEPKA MPEAWN YNOTPEBA: Ornepiaiite Mackara, BKIT. BCUUYKUTE 11 KOMTMOHEHTH, 33 EBEHTYaIHO Hanume Ha
DyTIKY, pasKbCBaHUS N SedekTi.

HOCEHE HA MACKATA: 1. MocTaBeTe npbCTa Cit OT BbTpeLUHaTa CTpaHa Ha MackaTa. Heka yacTTa 3a Hoc aa
TerHe OKOMo NPbCTa, 3a fia NOAToTBUTE dhopMaTa il 3a NocTaBsHe Ha Hoca. 2. Mpn vkevpahy Mo3uLK Ha MackaTta
BbPXY HOCa 1 YCTaTa 11 MpM ObHATI OKOMO OMaKoTO Ha pbKata (hMKCHPaLLW NaCTULM: ObHETe [OMHUS NacTVK Hap

rna.ara 1 ro nocTaeeTe 3aj Bpara. 3. OmbHeTe TOPHKA NacTUK 1 rO NOCTaBeTe 3a MaBata, Had HUBOTO Ha yLUuTe. 4,

C nomowyta Ha ABeTe c1 pblie, 0hOPMETE YacTTa 3a HOC, 4OKaTO He npueme hopmara Ha HOCa, KakTo M
perynupaiiTe OrTbHa Ha ropHYst 1 OMEH NacTuLy, 3a Aa

npunerHar fobpe Ha nuueto. 5. (a) 3a ga usnpobeate mMogena Ge3 knanaH: MMocTaseTe ABeTe CY pble BbpXy
Mackara, noemaitkv hopmara i, v uaauLaiiTe abnboko. (6) 3a fa uanpobeate Mozena ¢ knanaH: MocTaseTe aeTe
C/ pbLie BbPXY MackaTa v BayLLaiiTe bnboko. TpaGBa ja NouyBCTBaTE OTPULATENHO HarsraHe BbB BbTPELLHOCTTa
Ha Mackata. AKo Bb3dyXbT LMPKynMpa OKOMo Hoca Bi, YMITbTHETE MackaTa B YacTTa il 3a Hoc. [Tpu uaTndaHe Ha
Bb3[yX OT kpauLLiaTa Ha Mackara, perynvpaiTe nosvuysiTa Ha nacTuumTe.

*3ABENEXKA: Axo aviLuaHeTo BY Ce 3aTpy[IHV UM ako Mackarta e NoBpeaeHa v fedpopmupana, unm ako Mackata
He MOXe [ia Ce MONOoXW NPaBUITHO BbPXY MMLIETO BU, CMeHeTe 51 He3abaBHO. AKO LLe HOCUTE Mackata € BaHO
CTPUKTHO /12 Cia3BaTe Teavt MHCTPYKLWW 3a LienuTe Ha GesonacHocTTa.

NPEQYNPEXAEHUA: 1. Ako He cna3saTe BCWMKM MHCTPYKLMM W OTPaHWYEHIs, Kacaely TO3W MpOmyKT, Bue
puckyBaTe fja NpeaoTBpaTiTe MPaBUITHOTO (hyHKLMOHMPaHE Ha JuXaTernHata Macka v Aa U3MOoXWUTE Ha OmacHoCT
30paBeTo W 0pM KMBOTa CU. 2. ABCOMIOTHO 3a[bIMKUTENHO 3a BaLLETO 3ApaBe e Aa h3bepeTe AvxaTenHa macka,
KOSITO € MpUrofieHa 3a HyxauTe Bu. [peay [a U3non3sate Tasv AvxaTenHa Macka, KOHCYMTUpaliTe Ce C MEAVLIHCKUAS
CrieLpanvcT Ha BalleTo paboTHO MSICTO UM C OTFOBOPHIKA MO GesonacHocT Ha TpyAa, 3a Aa ce ysepuTe, Ye
[avxatenHata macka pabotu cbobpasHo npeaHasHadenveTo cu. 3. Taan macka He noaaea kuenopog,. Vianonasaiite
camo B 7106pe MPOBETPEHY MOMELLIEHNS, KOUTO ChIbpXaT AOCTaTBYHO KICIOPOA,. He nanonaeaiiTe Tasu Macka, ako
CbbPKaHVETO B M3TOMHMKA HA KMCTIOPOZ € Mo-Manko ot 17%. 4. He vanonasate, ako U3TOYHUKBT Ha TOKCUYHM
MPoAYKTV NpedCTaBnsiBa HEMOCPEACTBEHa 3armnaxa 3a 3ApaBeTo Wi mBoTa BW. 5. He u3nonassaiite B necHo
3ananvma cpega. 6. HanycHete paboTHOTO v MSICTO M 13Ne3Te Ha CBEX Bb3fyX, ako (a) CpeLLiaTe 3atpyaHeHus npu
auware, unm (6) yeellaTe CBETOBBPTEX MMM pyrvt npobriemu. 7. Bpanarta, KakTo 1 HKOM Apyrn MOPEPONOYHN
UEPTU Ha MMLETO € Bb3MOXHO f1a HaMansiT eMKACHOCTTa Ha TO3W AuxaTenHa Macka. 8. Hukora He mpenpassiite
[AvxarenHaTa Macka no KakbBTo 1 Aa 61rno HaumH. 9. MpuabpxaiiTe ce KbM MpUHLMNG Ha eaHOKpaTHaTa ynotpeba.
He e Heobxoguma HukakBa NopApbXKa. XBbprete mackata Crief MbpBOTO M eauHCTBeHo nonasane. 10.
CbXpaHsiBaifTe JUXaTENHIATE Mackv ONakoBaHu 1 Aaney OT CITbHYeBa CBETIMHA O MOMEHTA Ha M3MOM3BaHETO UM.
11. Toan npozykT He 611Ba fia Ce Nonaea 3a nepvop No-AbITLr OT 8 Yaca. Bbnpexu ToBa, TpsibBa fia ce MMa NpeaBia,
Ue TOYHOTO BPEMETPAEHE He MOXE [ia Ce ONPEAENM MPEL3HO 1 3aBIUCH OT peavLia (haKTopu: HUBOTO Ha BNAXHOCT,
HMBOTO Ha KOHLIEHTPaLWS Ha aepo3ona, AWLLAHETO Ha Non3saTens 1 TPYAOEMKOCTTa Ha U3BbpLUBaHaTa paboTa...
CrieoBaTenHo, OTFOBOPHOCT Ha MOM3BaTeNs,, @ He Ha MPpoV3BOVTENS, € Aia ONpeAen Aani MPOBYKTHT € MPUrOAeH
3a pabora no npeaHasHaueHme. Mackara Le 3aLLuTaea echikacHo, Camo ako EMCTBUTENHO € HOCEHa MO MPaBIMHMS
HauWH.

Mpoussoguten/BHocuten: WEP — 44 J. F. Kennedy — L-1855 - Luxembourg

3HAYEHWE HA MUKTOrPAMUTE/CUMBOINWTE: (a) MpernepaitTe npeaynpeautentus Haanue. (6) AvanasoH Ha
Temneparypara 3a CbxpaHeHve. (B) MakcumarnHa oTHOCUTENTHA BII&XHOCT M0 OTHOLLEHWE Ha YCrIoBIATA 38
CbXpaHeHve. (1) [lata Ha uaTaHe Ha Cpoka Ha FofHOCT: ITIT= rofyHa, MM= Mecell, (g) BaxHo: Taan macka e
npeaHasHaqeHa 3a efHokpaTHa yriotpeba (kaTo criensa Aa ce Hocv MakcumMym 8 vaca) 1 He Tpsibea Aa ce nonasa
MOBTOPHO. (€) Taau Macka € MpemuHana He3abIKUTENHIA TECT C Npax OT ONOMMUTY C LiEN OCUrypsiBaHe Ha TpaeH
avxaterieH KoMehopr.

CROATO: NACIN UPORABE

VAZNO: Zatitne maske ovjerene prema EN 149:2001+A1:2009 za zastitu od krutih i tekucih
aerosola (npr. uline magle) su klasificirane na osnovu jedne od triju kategorija: FFP1, FFP2 ili
FFP3. Prije nego procitate sliede¢e informacije, molimo da provjerite kojoj kategoriji pripada
vaSa maska - informacija se nalazi na ambalaZi i na samoj maski.

PRIMJENA: ( FFP1: za zastitu od krutih i tekucih netoksicnih aerosola (npr. uline magle), u
slu¢aju koncentracija do 4 x VME ili 4 x VLE, [i.e. APF=4]. ( FFP2: za zastitu od krutih i tekuc¢ih
netoksicnih ili malo do srednje toksi¢nih aerosola (npr. uljne magle), u slu¢aju koncentracija do
12 x VME ili 10 x VLE, [i.e. APF=10]. ( FFP3: za zaétitu od krutih i tekuc¢ih netoksi¢nih ili malo
do srednje toksi¢nih kao i visoko toksi¢nih aerosola (npr. uline magle), u slu¢aju koncentracija
do 50 x VME ili 20 x VLE, [i.e. APF=20].. *NAPOMENA: VME = srednja vrijednost izlaganja.
VLE = grani¢na vrijednost izlaganja. APF = dodijeljeni faktor zastite.

PROVJERE PRIJE UPORABE: Izvrsite pazljivu kontrolu maske, te svih njezinih sastavnih
dijelova, kako biste otkrili eventualne rupe, poderotine ili pohabane dijelove.

KAKO STAVITI ZASTITNU MASKU: 1. Stavite prst u masku. Savite duZicu za nos oko prsta
kako biste oblikovali sjediste za nos. 2. Drze¢i masku na nosu i ustima, te zaptivnim vezicama
oko tijela ruke: povucite donju elasti¢nu trakicu iznad glave i postavite je iza vrata. 3. Povucite
gomiju elasti¢nu trakicu i postavite je iza glave, iznad usiju. 4. Rukama savite duZicu za nos
kako biste je prilagodili obliku nosa te podesite zategnutost elasti¢nih trakica, gornju i donju, radi
pravilnog zaptivanja na licu. 5. (a) Za testiranje modela bez ventila: Ruke u obliku Skoljke
postavite na masku i snazno izdahnite. (b) Za testiranje modela s ventilom: Ruke u obliku
Skoljke postavite na masku i snazno udahnite. Unutar maske morate osjetiti negativan pritisak.
Ukoliko oko nosa osjetite cirkulaciju zraka, stegnite steza€ nosa. Ako iz rubova maske izlazi
zrak, podesite poloZaj remena.

*NAPOMENA: U slu¢aju da je disanje otezano, odnosno kada je maska ostecena ili
deformirana, ili ju je nemoguce ispravno priévrstiti na lice, treba je odmah zamijeniti. Vrlo je
vazno strogo se pridrzavati uputa kako bi se zajamcila sigurnost pri noSenju zastitne maske.

UPOZORENJA: 1. U slu€aju nepridrzavanja uputa i naznacenih ograni¢enja za ovaj proizvod,
riskirate da zastitha maska ne funkcionira pravilno te dovodite u opasnost viastito zdravije i
viastiti Zivot. 2. Za o€uvanje vaseg zdravlja, apsolutno je potrebno odabrati zastitnu masku
koja ée najbolje odgovarati vasim potrebama. Prije uporabe ove maske, molimo da konzultirate
lijeénika medicine rada ili odgovornu osobu za sigurost na radnom mijestu, kako biste bili
sigumni da je odabrana zastitna maska prikladna za predvidenu uporabu. 3. Ova maska ne daje
kisik. Molimo da je koristite isklju€ivo u pravilno prozraceni prostorima i koji sadrze dovoljnu
koli€inu kisika. Molimo da tu masku ne koristite u slucaju da je sadrzaj kisika ispod 17%. 4.
Koristite masku samo u slu¢aju da sadrzaj toksi¢nih proizvoda predstavlja neposrednu
opasnost za vaSe zdravlje ili va$ Zivot. 5. Ne koristite je u slucaju eksplozivnih atmosfera. 6.
Trebate napustiti radno mjesto i izaci na otvoreni zrak u slu€aju kada primijetite da (a) vam je
disanje otezano ili (b) imate vrtoglavicu ili druge slabosti. 7. Brada ili posebni morfoloSki oblici
na licu mogli bi smanijiti efikasnost zastitne maske. 8. Nemojte nikada izvrsiti nikakve preinake
na zastitnoj maski. 9. Pridrzavajte se principa jednokratne uporabe maske. Nije potrebno
nikakvo odrzavanje. Odbacite masku nakon jednokratne uporabe. 10. Zastitne maske Cuvajte
u njihovoj ambalaZi zaklonjene od izravnog suncevog svjetla sve do trenutka njihove uporabe.
11. Ovaj proizvod ne smije se koristiti viSe od 8 sati. Ipak naglaS§avamo da nije moguée precizno
odrediti njegovu to¢nu trajnost, koja ovisi od raznolikih ¢imbenika: stope vlaznosti, stope
koncentracije aerosola, disanja korisnika i tezine obavljenog posla... Krajnji je korisnik stoga, a
ne proizvodac, taj koji ¢e odrediti je li proizvod prikladan predvidenoj uporabi. Zastitna maska ¢e
imati zastitnu funkciju jedino ako je stvarno stavljena na ispravan nacin.

Proizvodac/Uvoznik: WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

ZNACENJE PIKTOGRAMAJ/SIMBOLA: (a) Progitajte informativnu uputu. (b) Raspon
temperature skladistenja. (c) Maksimalna relativna vlaznost u skladisnim uvjetima. (d) Krajnji
datum uporabe yyyy= godina, mm= mjesec. (¢) NAPOMENA: ova zastitha maska je
zami$ljena za jednokratnu uporabu (mozZe se nositi najviSe 8 sati) i ne smije se ponovno
upotrijebiti. (f) D: ova zastitna maska je prosla neobavezno testiranje Dolomite za udobnije
disanje.

EESTI: KASUTUSJUHEND

TAHTIS: tahkete ja vedelate aerosoolide (néiteks Gliudu) vastased respiraatorid, mis on sertifitseeritud standardi EN
149:2001+A1:2009 kohaselt, kuuluvad iihte kolmest jérgmisest kategooriast: FFP1, FFP2 vi FFP3. Enne alljargneva
teabe lugemist kontrollige, millisesse kategooriasse teie respiraator kuulub - see on mérgitud nii pakendile kui ka
respiraatorile endale.

KASUTUSALA: « FFP1: kaitse kuni 4 x KKV véi 4 x KPV kontsentratsiooniga [st APF=4] mittemirgiste tahkete ja
vedelate aerosoolide (néiteks dliudu) eest. « FFP2: kaitse kuni 12 x KKV vdi 10 x KPV kontsentratsiooniga [st APF=10]
mittemUrgiste ja ndrgalt kuni keskmiselt miirgiste tahkete ja vedelate aerosoolide (néiteks Gliudu) eest. « FFP3: kaitse
kuni 50 x KKV vai 20 x KPV kontsentratsiooniga [st APF=20] mittemirgiste, nérgalt kuni keskmiselt miirgiste ning véga
mirgiste tahkete ja vedelate aerosoolide (néiteks Gliudu) eest. *MARKUS: KKV = keskmine kokkupuutevaértus. KPV
= kokkupuute piirvaartus. APF = maaratud kaitsefaktor (Assigned Protection Factor).

ENNE KASUTAMIST KONTROLLIDA: Uurige respiraatorit, sh kdiki selle osi, et tuvastada vdimalikud augud,
rebendid véi seisukorra halvenemine.

RESPIRAATORI KANDMINE: 1. Pange (ks sorm respiraatori sisse. Painutage ninaklambrit sdrme imber, et see
votaks ninale sobiva kuju. 2. Hoides respiraatorit nina ja suu kohal paigas ja kinnituspaelu imber kéeselja, tdmmake
alumine pael Ule pea kaela taha. 3. Tommake Ulemine pael kuklale kdrvadest kdrgemale. 4. Vajutage ninaklamber
mdlema kdega nina kuju jargi ja reguleerige Ulemise ja alumise kummipaela pinget, kuni need hoiavad respiraatorit
otse vastu nagu. 5. (a) lima ventilita mudeli kontrollimine: pange peod vastu respiraatorit ja hingake stigavalt vélja. (b)
Ventiliga mudeli kontrollimine: pange peod vastu respiraatorit ja hingake sligavalt sisse. Peab olema tunda, et
respiraatori sees rdhk langeb. Kui nina juures on tunda dhuvoolu, pigistage ninaklamber tugevamalt kinni. Kui
respiraatori dartest lekib dhku, reguleerige paelte asendit.

*MARKUS: kui on raske hingata, kui respiraator on kahjustatud v deformeerunud véi kui seda pole vaimalik
korralikult vastu nagu seada, vahetage see otsekohe vélja. Et teie julgeclek respiraatori kandmise ajal oleks tagatud,
tuleb neid juhiseid rangelt jérgida.

ETTEVAATUST! 1. Kui kéiki selle tootega seotud juhiseid ja piiranguid ei jérgita, tekib oht, et respiraator ei
funktsioneeri korralikult, mis vdib seada ohtu teie tervise vdi koguni elu. 2. Teie tervise huvides on tingimata vaja, et
valiksite oma vajadustele vastava respiraatori. Enne selle respiraatori kasutamist konsulteerige té6tervishoiuarsti voi
t6ohutuse eest vastutava isikuga, tagamaks, et respiraator taidaks Ulesannet, mille jaoks te kavatsete seda kasutada.
3. See respiraator ei anna hapnikku. Kasutage seda ainult korralikult Shutatud ruumides, kus on piisavalt hapnikku.
Arge kasutage seda respiraatorit, kui hapnikusisaldus on alla 17%. 4. Arge kasutage, kui mirgiste ainete sisaldus
ohustab vahetult teie elu voi tervist. 5. Arge kasutage plahvatusohtiikus keskkonnas. 6. Lahkuge tokohalt ja minge
vérske Shu kétte, kui (a) teil on raske hingata vi kui (b) tunnete peapGéritust véi muud ahistust. 7.Habe ja teatavad
néojooned vdivad selle respiraatori tdhusust vahendada. 8. Arge tehke respiraatori kallal mingisuguseid muudatusi. 9.

Téitke Uihekordse kasutamise nduet. Hooldus ei ole vajalik. Visake respiraator pérast tihekordset kasutamist minema.
10. Hoidke respiraatoreid kuni kasutamiseni pakendis paikesekiirguse eest varjatud kohas. 11. Seda toodet ei tohi
kasutada kauem kui 8 tundi; siiski on arvestatud, et tapset aega ei pruugi olla vdimalik kindlaks méérata ja et see sdltub
paljudest teguritest: niiskusest, aerosooli kontsentratsiooniastmest, kasutaja hingamisest ja tehtava t66 raskusest.
Seega jaab otsustamine, kas toode sobib kavandatud otstarbeks, Ippkasutaja, mitte tootja vastutusse. Respiraator
pakub tohusat kaitset ainult siis, kui seda téepoolest korralikult kantakse.

Tootjallmportija: WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

PIKTOGRAMMIDE/SUMBOLITE SELETEUS: (a) Tutvuge teabelehega. (b) Ladustamiseks sobiv
temperatuurivahemik. (c) Ladustamistingimusteks lubatav maksimaalne suhteline Shuniiskus. (d) Kasutusaja
[6pptahtpdev: yyyy= aasta, mm= kuu. (e) NB: see respiraator on méeldud Uihekordseks kasutamiseks (maksimaalselt
kaheksatunniseks kandmiseks) ning seda ei tohi uuesti kasutada. (f) D: respiraator on labinud fakultatiivse
dolomiidikatse, et saavutada suurem hingamismugavus.

LATVISKI: LIETOSANAS PAMACIBA

SVARIGI: Sertificétas sejas maskas EN 149:2001+A1:2009 aizsardzibai pret cietiem un skidriem
aerosoliem (piem., ellas izgarojumiem), kas tiek klasificgtas atbilstosi vienai no trim sekojosajam
kategorijam: FFP1, FFP2 vai FFP3. Pirms sekojosas informacijas lasiSanas, liidzu, parbaudiet, kurai
kategorijai §T maska atbilst — informacija noradita uz iepakojuma un uz pasas maskas.

PIELIETOJUMS: « FFP1: aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem aerosoliem cieta un kidra veida (piem., ellas
izgarojumiem) gadijuma, ja koncentracija neparsniedz 4 X VEL vai 4 X AER, [piem., APF = 4]. « FFP2:
aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem un maz [idz vidg&ji toksiskiem aerosoliem cieta un $kidra veida (piem., ellas
izgarojumiem) gadijuma, ja koncentracija neparsniedz 12 X VEL vai 10 X AER, [piem., APF = 10]. *
FEP3: aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem un maz lidz vidgji toksiskiem un paaugstinata toksiskuma
aerosoliem cieta un $kidra veida (piem., ellas izgarojumiem) gadfjuma, ja koncentracija neparsniedz 50 x
VEL vai 20 X AER, [piem., APF =20]. *PIEZIME: VEL = vidgjais ekspozicijas [imenis. AER =
arodekspozicijas robezvertiba. PAF = pieskirtais aizsardzibas faktors.

PIRMS LIETOSANAS PARBAUDIT: Riipigi parbaudiet masku un visas tas sastavdalas, vai netiek
konstatéti caurumi, bojajumi vai nolietotas dalas.

KA UZLIKT MASKU: 1. Novietojiet pirkstu maskas iekspusé. Parlociet deguna skavu par pirkstu, lai
izveidotu deguna zonu. 2. Turot masku par degunu un muti, ar siksninam ap plaukstu, parvelciet apaksgjo
elastigo siksninu pari galvai un novietojiet to zem pakausa. 3. Pavelciet augsgjo siksninu un aplieciet to ap
galvu virs ausim. 4. Nolociet deguna skavu ar pirkstiem, lai ta pielagotos deguna formai un noregulgjiet
augigjas un apaksejas siksninas stingrumu, lai tas érti nofiksétu masku uz sejas. 5. (a) Lai parbauditu
modeli bez varsta: novietojiet rokas uz maskas un strauji izelpojiet. (b) Lai parbauditu modeli ar varstu:
novietojiet rokas uz maskas un strauji ieelpojiet. Maskas ieksieng jasajut negativs spiediens. Ja ap degunu
sajitat gaisa plismu, saspiediet deguna klipsi. Ja pa maskas malam pliist ara gaiss, noregulgjiet siksninu
poziciju.

*PIEZIME: Gadijuma, ja elposana kliist apgriitinata vai maska tiek sabojata vai deforméta, vai to nav
iespgjams pareizi nofikset uz sejas, nekavejoties to nomainiet. Ir svarigi ripigi ieverot instrukcijas visos
sikumos, lai garantetu drosibu maskas valkasanas laika.

BRIDINAJUMS: 1. Gadijuma, ja netiek ieverotas instrukcijas un ierobezojumi attieciba uz o
izstradajumu, rodas risks, ka maskas pareiza funkcion€Sana varétu tikt traucéta un var draudet briesmas
veselibai un dzivibai. 2. Lai pasargatu savu veselibu, ir loti butiski izveleties tadu masku, kas vislabak
atbilst jsu vajadzibam. Pirms $is maskas lietoSanas konsultgjieties ar arodarstu vai atbildigo par drosibu
darba vieta, lai parliecinatos, ka attieciga maska ir vispiemérotaka paredz&tajam izmantoSanas mérkim. 3.
Si maska neapgada ar skabekli. Liidzu, izmantojiet to tikai pareizi védinatas vietas ar pietickosu skabekla
daudzumu. Ludzu, neizmantojiet So masku gadijuma, ja skabekla koncentracija ir zemaka par 17%. 4.
Izmantojiet masku vienigi tada gadfjuma, ja toksisko produktu koncentracija rada tieSas briesmas jiisu
veselibai vai dzivibai. 5. Nelietojiet to spradzienbistama vide. 6. Pametiet darba vietu un dodieties ara
gadijuma, ja (a) ja elposana kltist apgriitinata (b) rodas slikta diisa vai citas sliktas sajatas. 7. Barda un
noteikta sejas morfologija var mazinat maskas efektivitati. 8. Nekad un nekada veida neparveidojiet
masku. 9. Ievérojiet, ka §T ir vienreizgjas lietoSanas maska. Tai nav nepiecie$ama apkope. P&c
vienreizgjas lietoSanas masku izmetiet. 10. Uzglabajiet maskas sava iepakojuma un nepaklaujiet tas tieSu
saules staru iedarbibai [idz to lietoanas bridim. 11. Sis izstradajums nav lietojams ilgak par 8 stundam.
Tomer japiezimé, ka nav iesp&jams precizi noteikt ilgumu, jo tas atkarigs no dazadiem faktoriem: mitruma
Iimena, aerosola koncentracijas, lietotaja elposanas Tpatnibam un darama darba smaguma. .. Tapgc tas, vai
§1 maska ir deriga paredz&tajai lieto3anai, ir vienigi gala lietotdja un nevis razotaja zina. Sai maskai ir
vienigi aizsardzibas funkcija, turklat, ar nosacfjumu, ka ta tiek lietota pareizi.

Razots/Importetajs: WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

PIKTOGRAMMU/SIMBOLU NOZIME: (3) Skat. informacijas lapu. (b) Uzglabasanas temperatiiras
amplitida. () Maksimalais relativa mitruma limenis uzglabajot. (d) Deriguma termins yyyy = gads, mm
= menesis. (€) NB: §1 maska paredz&ta vienreizgjai lietosanai (var tikt lietota maksimali 8 stundas), un ta
nav atkartoti lietojama. (f) D: §T maska iztwr&jusi fakultativo dolomita testu attieciba uz lielaku elpoSanas
komfortu.

NAUDOQJIMO BUDAS

SVARBU: EN 149:2001+A1:2009 sertifikuoti respiratoriai skirti apsaugoti nuo kietujy ir skystujy daleliy — aerozoliy (pvz.,
tepaly gary) yra suklasifikuoti pagal viena i $iu trijy kategoriju; FFP1, FFP2 arba FFP3. Prie$ skaitydami toliau,
patikrinkite, kuriai kategorijai priklauso Jaisy respiratorius — $i informacija yra nurodyta ant pakuotés ir ant kaukés.

PANAUDOJIMAS: < FFP1 : apsauga nuo nenuodingy kietujy, ir skystujy daleliy — aerozoliy (pvz., tepalu gary), 4 x
VME ar 4 x VLE, [tai reiSkia APF=4] koncentracijos atveju. * FFP2 : apsauga nuo nenuodingyir silpno ar vidutinio
nuodingumo kietuju ir skystujy daleliy — aerozoliy (pvz., tepaly gary), 12 x VME ar 10 x VLE, [tai reiSkia APF=10]
koncentracijos atveju. * FFP3 : apsauga nuo nenuodingy, silpno ar vidutinio nuodingumo ir labai nuodingy kietujy ir
skystujy daleliy — aerozoliy (pvz., tepaly gary), 50 x VME ou 20 x VLE, [tai reiskia APF=20] koncentracijos atveju.
*PASTABA: VME = Vidutiné pasiskirstymo verté. VLE = Pasiskirstymo ribos verté. APF = Paskirtos apsaugos
parametras.

PRIES NAUDOJIMA PATIKRINTI: AticZiai apzirékite kauke ir visas jos sudedamasias dalis, kad pastebétuméte
visas galimas skyles, {trakimus arba iSdilimus.

KAUKES DEVEJIMAS: 1. |kiskite piréta | kaukes vidy, Suformuokite nosies atsikisima aplink pirsta, kad baty galima
statyti nosj. 2. Uzdékite kauke ant nosies ir burnos, prilaikymo juostas laikykite ant plastaky iSoriniy pusiy; traukite
apating guma per galvos virSy ir uzdékite uz kaklo. 3. Traukite virSuting guma ir uzdékite ja uz savo galvos aukSciau
ausy. 4. Su abiejomis rankomis pataisykite nosies atsikisima taip, kad jis jgauty nosies forma ir sureguliuokite
virSutinés ir apatinés gumu tempima taip, kad jos tinkamai laikyty kauke ant veido. 5. (a) Norint iSbandyti model; be
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voztuvo: uzdékite abi rankas ant kaukés kevalo ir labai stipriai iSkvépkite. (b) Norint iSbandyti modelj su voZtuvu:
uzdékite abi rankas ant kaukés kevalo ir stipriai jkvépkite. Jus kaukés viduje turite jausti neigiama spaudima . Jeigu
oras cirkuliuoja aplink Jusy nosj, prispauskite nosies atsikisima. Jeigu oras ieina pro kaukés krastus, pataisykite juosty,
padét].

*Pastaba: Kai pasidarys sunku kvépuoti arba kauké bus sugadinta ar deformuota, arba kauké negalés biti gerai
pritvirtinta prie Jasy veido, tuoj pat ja pakeiskite. Bitina grieZtai laikytis Siy instrukcijy dél saugumo uZztikrinimo kaukés
dévéjimo metu.

ISPEJIMAL: 1. Nesilaikant visu instrukcijy ir apribojimu, nurodyty $iam produktui, yra rizika, kad kauke negerai
funkcionuos ir iSkils pavojus Jsy sveikatai ir net gyvybei. 2. Dél Jusy sveikatos batina, kad respiratorius baty,
pritaikytas pagal poreikj. Prie$ naudodami §j respiratoriy pasikonsultuokite su darbovietés gydytoju ar atsakingu uz
sveikata asmeniu, kad bty fsitikinta, jog $i kauke tinka numatytu atveju. 3. i kauké netiekia deguonies. Naudokite tik
gerai védinamose patalpose, kur netriiksta deguonies. Nenaudokite Sios kaukés, jei deguonies kiekis yra mazesnis nei
17 %. 4. Nenaudokite jos, kai nuodingy medZiagy kiekis kelia tiesioginj pavojy Jasy sveikatai ar gyvybei. 5.
Nenaudokite sprogioje aplinkoje. 6. Palikite darbo vieta ir iSeikite | grynq org jei (@) Jums sunku kvépuoti arba (b) Jis
jauciate svaigul ar kitus sutrikimus. 7. Barzda, taip pat ir kai kurie kiti morfologiniai veido bruoZai kelia rizika sumazinti
respiratoriaus efektyvuma, 8. Niekada nemodifikuokite respiratoriaus. 9. Laikykités vienkartinio naudojimo principo.
Jokia prieZidra néra reikalinga. ISmeskite kauke po vienkartinio naudojimo. 10. Respiratorius laikykite ju pakuotése,
saugioje vietoje nuo saulés spinduliu, iki pat ju naudojimo momento. 11. Sis produktas neturi biti naudojamas ilgiau nei
8 valandas ; vis délto suprantama, kad tiksli trukmé priklauso nuo daugelio faktoriy; santykinés drégmeés, aerozolio
koncentracijos, naudotojo kvépavimo ir atliekamo darbo sunkumo... Atsakomybé tenka galutiniam naudotojui, ne
vadybininkas nustatyto, ar produktas tinkamas naudoti numatytam darbui. Kauké apsaugos efektyviai, jei ji bus dévima
teisingai.

Gamintojas / Importuotojas: WEP — 44 J. F. Kennedy — L-1855 - Luxembourg

PIKTOGRAMUY REIKSMES / SIMBOLIAL: (a) Perskaitykite informacinj lapeli. (b) Laikymo temperatiros intervalas. (c)
Maksimali laikymo santykiné drégmé. (d) Naudoti galima iki yyyy= metai, mm= ménuo. (e) NR: §i kauké numatyta
vienkartiniam naudojimui (ilgiausiai — 8 valandas) ir negali biti naudojama pakartotinai. (f) D: $i kauké islaikeé
neprivaloma dolomito testg dél kvépavimo komforto uztikrinimo.

ROMANA: MOD DE UTILIZARE

IMPORTANT: Mastile certificate EN 149:2001+A1:2009 pentru protectia impotriva aerosolilor solizi
si lichizi (de ex. vapori de ulei) sunt clasificate pe baza uneia dintre urmatoarele categorii: FFP1, FFP2 sau
FFP3. Inainte de citi informatiile urmétoare, v rugim s verificati cireia dintre categorii apartine masca
dumneavoastra — informatie mentionata pe ambalaj sau pe masca.

APLICATII: * FFP1: protectie impotriva aerosolilor solizi si lichizi (ex. vapori de ulei) netoxici, in cazul
concentratiilor de pand la 4 x VME sau 4 x VLE, [ex. APF=4]. * FFP2: protectie impotriva aerosolilor
solizi si lichizi (ex. vapori de ulei) netoxici sau cu toxicitate de la scazuta la medie, in cazul concentratiilor
de pana la 12 x VME sau 10 x VLE, [ex. APF=10]. * FFP3: protectie impotriva aerosolilor solizi si lichizi
(ex. vapori de ulei) netoxice, cu toxicitate de la scazutd la medie, 1n cazul concentratiilor de pana la 50 x
VME sau 20 x VLE, [ex. APF=20]. *NOTA: VME = Valoare Medie de Expunere. VME = Valoare
Limita de Expunere. APF = Factor de Protectie Atribuit.

DE VERIFICAT TNAINTE DE UTILIZARE: Efectuati un control riguros al méstii si al tuturor
componentelor sale pentru a identifica orificiile, rupturile sau eventualele parti uzate.

CUM SE POARTA MASCA: 1. Pozitionati un deget in interiorul mastii. Pliati bareta nazala in jurul
degetului pentru a forma spatiul pentru nas. 2. Tindnd masca fixata pe nas i gura, cu benzile de fixare in
jurul dosului mainii: trageti de banda elastica inferioara deasupra capului si pozitionati-o la ceafa. 3.
Trageti de banda elastica superioara si pozitionati-0 Tn spatele capului, deasupra urechilor. 4. Pliati bareta
nazald cu mainile pentru a o adapta la forma nasului si reglati intinderea benzilor elastice superioara si
inferioard pentru fixarea corecta pe fata. 5. (a) Pentru testarea modelului fara supapa: Acoperiti suprafata
mastii cu ambele palme i expirati cu putere. (b) Pentru testarea modelului cu supapa: Acoperifi suprafata
mastii cu ambele palme si inspirati cu putere. Ar trebui sa simfiti o presiune in interiorul mastii. Daca
simtiti aerul circuland in jurul nasului, stringeti clema nazala. Daca iese aer pe la marginile mastii, reglagi
pozitia benzilor.

*NOTA: In cazul in care respiratie devine dificild sau atunci cand masca este stricata sau deformata, sau
nu poate fi fixatd corect pe fatd, inlocuiti-o imediat. Este importantd respectarea cu strictete a
instructiunilor pentru a garanta sigurana atunci cand se poarta masca.

AVERTIZARTI: 1.1n cazul in care nu se respect instructiunile si limitarile indicate pentru acest produs,
se risca impiedicarea functionarii corecte a mastii si punerea in pericol a sanataii si vietii proprii. 2.
Pentru protejarea sanatatii dumneavoastra, este absolut necesard alegerea unei masti care se adapteaza cel
mai bine exigentelor dumneavoastri. Inainte de a utiliza aceasti masca, va rugdm si consultati un medic
de medicina muncii sau un responsabil cu siguranta la locul de munca pentru a putea fi astfel siguri ca
masca in cauza este cea adecvata pentru destinatia de utilizare prevazuta. 3. Aceastd masca nu furnizeaza
oxigen. Varugam sa o utilizati exclusiv in locuri corect aerisite, ce contin suficient oxigen. Va rugam sa
nu utilizati aceastd masca in cazul in care continutul de oxigen este mai mic de 17%. 4. Utilizati masca
doar in cazul in care coninutul de produse toxice reprezinta un risc imediat pentru sanatatea si viata
dumneavoastra. 5. Nu utilizati in atmosfere explozive. 6. Parésiti postul de lucru si iesiti in aer liber in
cazul in care (a) se prezinta dificultdti de respiratie sau (b) ameteli sau alt disconfort. 7. Barba §i anumite
trasaturi morfologice ale fefei ar putea determina o reducere a eficacitatii mastii. 8. Nu modificati
niciodatd masca in vreun fel. 9. Respectati principiul de unica folosint al mastii. Nu este necesard nicio
intretinere. Aruncati masca dupa fiecare folosire. 10. Pastrati mastile in ambalajul lor, ferite de lumina
directd a soarelui, pana in momentul utilizarii. 11. Acest produs nu trebuie sa fie utilizat pentru mai mult
de 8 ore. Se subliniaza totusi ca nu este posibila stabilirea cu precizie a unei durate exacte, care depinde de
diferiti factori: rata de umiditate, rata de concentratie a aerosolilor, respiratia utilizatorului si gradul de
dificultate a muncii efectuate. .. Cade insa in sarcina utilizatorului final, si nu a producatorului, stabilirea
caracterului corespunzator al produsului pentru utilizarea prevazuta. Masca va avea o functie de protectie
numai daca este efectiv purtata in mod corect.

Produs/Importat de: WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

SEMNIFICATIA PICTOGRAMELOR/SIMBOLURILOR: (a) Consultati nota informativa. (b)
Interval de temperatura de depozitare. (c) Umiditate relativa maxima aferenta conditiilor de depozitare. (d)
Data maxima de utilizare yyyy= An, mm= Luna. (¢) NB: aceastd masca este conceputa pentru uz de

unica folosinta (poate fi purtata pentru cel mult 8 ore) si nu trebuie sa fie refolosita. (f) D: aceastd masca a
trecut testul facultativ Dolomite pentru un confort respiratoriu sporit.

EAAHNIKA: OAHT'IEY XPHYHY
THMANTIKO: Ot TioTomompéveg ovomveuoTikés pdokes kotd o mpotuma. EN 149:2001 + Al: 2009

Y10, TNV TPOCTAGIO. A0 GTEPEN KO VYPE. AEPOAVLLOTOL (TT.Y. EKVEPMUATO AXSI0V) TAEWVOHOVVTOL GE TPELG
katnyopieg: FFP1, FFP2 1 FFP3. Tpw StoBdoete Tig akdrovbes mAnpogopies, mopokarodpe vo EAEyEete



GE TOL0L KOTTYOPioL AVIIKEL 1] LAGKEL GOG, 1) TTANPOPOPIO QT GVOPEPETOL GTIV GLOKEVAGTOL KoL GTNV
udoko v idto.

E®APMOTI'EX: * FFP1 : mpoctacio amd oteped kot vyp oepoAdpota. (1), eKvepmpato Aodtov) pn
TOEIKG, Yot cLYKeVTPMOELS €06 4 X VME 1 4 X VLE, [y APF=4]. « FFP2: mpootacio amd oteped kot
VYPA 0EPORDLOTOL (LY. EKVEPOHOTO AASLOD) U1 TOEWKE 1) EAGYLOTNG E0G HETPLOG TOEIKOTNTOS, Y10
ovykevipooels o 12 x VME o 10 x VLE, [n.y. APF=10]. « FFP3: mpoctocia amd oteped kot vypd
oepoAvpoTal (). EKVEQMOUOTE Ad00) (1 TOEKE, EAGYIOTNG £mG HETPLOG TOEIKOTNTAG KoL VYNATG
T0&WOTTOG, Y100 sLYKeVTp®GeLS £wg 50 x VME o0 20 x VLE, [n.y. APF=20]. * ZHMEIQXH: VME =
Méon tyn ékbeong. VLE = Opraxny tyn ékBeong. APF = IIpoodiopiopiévog deiktng mpootaciog.

EAEI'XOZX ITPIN TH XPHXH: Extedéote eveheyn ELeyyo otny HAoKa, Ko OAo To eE0pTHOTOL TG,
VL0 VL OVEVEDGETE TPUTIEG, OYIGINATOL 1} OTTOLOdNTTOTE POOPLEVE. LEPN.

QX BAZETE THN MAXKA: 1. Tomofetiote £vo dGKTtudo péoa ot pdoke. AuAdoTe To enppivio
oo yOop® amd To dGKTLAO Y10L var TpogTotpdoete my 0éon mg pome. 2. Kpotdvrag v pdoko ot
WOTN KOL TO GTOUA, KOL TOVG WAVTES GTEPEMONG YOP® 0t TV avarodn Tov xeptov: Tpafnéte o Kitm
MIoTH0 TAVe od TO KePAA Ko TOmoBeTHOTE T0 oW omd Tov Acupd. 3. Tpafméte To endved AAoTiyo Kot
TOMoBETHOTE TO TOM OMd T KEPGAL, ETAVD Al Ta T 4. AADOTE TO EMPPIVIO ENAGHLOL E TOL YEPLOL
Y10, V0L TO TIPOGOPUOGETE GTO GYLLOL TNG LHTNG Ko pPLOIGTE TNV £VTaon TOL TAvVe Kot KATm AAToL Y10
MV 6OOTN 0ePOoTeyT TorobEmon oto npdowmno. 5. (a) T'o tov Edeyyo Tov poviéhov ywpic PerPida:
Koloyte pe tig mokdypieg oe xov@to Ty péoko kot eknvevote duvatd. (b) [ tov Eheyyo tov poviélov
e BoAPida: Kohdyre pe Tig mokdpieg o€ x00@Ta. TV HAGKo Kot EI6TVeDoTe duvartd. Oa mpémet vo
awobavOeite apvntic mtieon 610 ecmTEPKO ™G HaoKas. Av aicBdveste kKukhopopia aépo yOpw omd v
o, opi&te 10 EMPPIVIo. Xe MEPITTOON TOL SLUPEVYEL BEPAG OTTO TIG (IKPES TG LAOKOG, TPOCAPUOGTE
myv Béom Tov wavtmv.

* YHMEIQXH: Xtv nepintwon mov SUGKOAEVESTE V' avaIVEVGETE 1) 0T 1 pdoka £xel vtootel BAGSN
1 mopopdpewon, 1 dev Lropel vor puOcTel 6RGTA 6TO TPOCOTO GOG, AVTIKATAGTIGTE TNV AHECHG.
Eivon onpavikd vor okohovfodvton motd ot 0dnyieg yio va sEacporileton ) aopdieta, dtav Qopdte Ty
udoKa.

IMPOEIAOIIOIHXEIX: 1. Z¢ mepintewon mov dev akoAoVONGETE TIg 001 YiES Kt TOVG TEPLOPLGHOVG TTOV
opiovrar yio 10 TPoidv oo, uopel var UIodicETE TV O AstTovpyio TG HACKOG KoL VoL
Skwvdvvedoete v vyeio kon ™ Con cog. 2. Tt Stopdion g vyeiag cog, givon amoldTog
OmAPAITNTO VL EMALEETE TV HAGKOL TTOV OVTOTOKPIVETOL KOADTEPOL OTIS avaykeg oog. TIpv omd myv
APNON TG HACKAG, TOPAKOAOVHLE VoL GUPBOVAEVTENTE Eva 1TPO EPYOTING 1} TOV LIEVOVVO ACPUAEING TOV
AOPOL EPYGIOG, MOTE Va. £i0Te Glyovpot OTL 1 &v Adym Haoka ivot 1) TAEOV KOTAAANAN Yo v
mpoPrenopevn yprion. 3. Avt 1 pdoka dev mapéxel 0&pyovo. TTopakohoDLLE VO YPNCLOTOWCETE HOVO
G& 6OOTA 0EPILOHEVO YDOPO TOL TEPLEYEL 0PKETO 0&uydvo. TMapakodovpe vo pmy ypnopomoteite avt
™mv phoka, €av 1 meplekTikdmTa 68 0&LYOvo givon kKéTm Tov 17%. 4. Xpnoylomowote Ty HaoKao Hovo
Oty T £IMESO TOV TOEIKAOV TPOIOVIMV AIOTEAOVY (pECO Kivduvo yio v vyeia cog 1 ) (o1 cag. 5.
Mny mv xpnotponoteite oe tepiPiriov emivovvo yo éxpnén. 6. Apnote Tig Oéoelg epyasiog ko Pysite
oe e£tepkd TeptBdAov e kabapd aépa og TepinTmon mov (o) ERPAvVIGETE SUGKOAL GTNV OVATTVOT I
(B), {én M} dMeg evoyAnoeic. 7. H yevelddo kot OpIGHEVOL LLOPPOAOYIKE XOPOKTIPIGTIKA TOV TPOGHTOV
O LTopovGaY VoL TPOKIAESOLV Helwon Thg omoTEAEoHOTIKOTTAG TG pdokog. 8. Mny tporonoteite
TOTE TNV HAOKa pe omotovdnmote tpomo. 9. Tnpeite Tov kavova «uing xpriong» mg pbokog. Agv
amouteiton Kopio cvvtipnon. [etdEte m pdoka petd amd my xpion. 10. Awmpeiote Tig pdokeg oty
GUGKELAGIO, TOVG TPOCTAUTEVHEVES G0 TO Gpeco MK Qg péxpL v xprion tovs. 11. Avtd to mpoidv
Sev TPETEL VoL YPNOLHOTTOLETTaL Yot TEPIoGOTEPO 0md 8 dpeg. Tovileton moTdc0 OTL dev €ivar Suvatov vou
TPOGOPLOTEL He AKPIBELD TO YPOVIKO SIIGTNHOL, TOL EEAPTATAL OO SIGPOPOVS TAPGYOVTES: VYPAGIO,
TOGOGTO GUYKEVTIPMOGTG TOL OEPOAVIOTOG, CVOTTVOT) TOV YPHOTY Kait EVTIAIOT) THG EMTELOVHEVIG

£pYOGI0G ... G €K TOVTOV, EIVOIL APUOBIOTNTE TOL TEMKOV YPHOTN KoL O)L TOV KOTHOKEVOGTI| VoL
eEakpPmoet Kotd TOGOV To TPOIOV eivarn KaTdAAnLo Yo v yxpniom mov wpoopiletar. H pdoko Asttovpysi
TPOGTATEVTIKA OVOV GTOY OPIETON GOOTA.
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THMAZXIA TQN EIKONOT'PAMMATON / ZYMBOAQN: (a) Aeite v onpeioon. (b) Iledio
Suopavong Tpdv Beppokpaciog amobikevong. (c) Méyom oyetiki vyposio xdpov amobfkevong. (d)
Hpepopmvia Mig&ng yyyy="Etog, mm= Mrjvag. (e) Znpeiwon: auth 1 pdoka £xel oxedlooTel cov «uiog
xPMone» (Hmopei va popedel yio Srdotnpa £mg 8 Mdpeg) kot dev mpénet va enavaypnowornoteitat. (f) D:m
HAoKa £xEL TEPAOEL TV TPOatPeTIkT dokyr «Dolomitex Yo Ty avomvevotikn Gveon).

PYCCKUW: UHCTPYKLINSI MO SKCIIIYATALIMU PG

BAXHAA MHPOPMALIUA: PecnvpaTopHble Macku, CepTUULIMPOBaHHbIE B
COOTBETCTBUM C TpeboBaHmamu ctaHaapTa EN 149:2001+A1:2009 n
npegHasHayYeHHble OIS 3alMTbl OT TBEPABIX U XXMAKUX a3po3onen (Hanp.,
MacnisiHble TyMaHbl), KNaccuULIMPYIOTCS B COOTBETCTBUM C OAHUM U3 TpeX
cnepytowmx knaccos 3awwmtel: FFP1, FFP2 unu FFP3. Mepep Tem, kak
03HaKOMMWTBCS C NpeACTaBNeHHON Aanee UHopMaLel, MPoBEpLTE, K KaKoMy
Knaccy 3almTbl MPUHaANEXUT Ballia pecnpaTopHas Macka. 3Ta Hdopmaumst
yKa3aHa Ha ynakoBKe 1 Ha Camoln Macke.

NMPUMEHEHMUE: - FFEP1: 3awwuTa Ot TBepabIX 1 XMUOKUX HETOKCUYHBIX a3po30ren
(Harp., MacnsiHble TyMaHbl) C KOHLEHTpaLven, He npesbiwatoen 4 x VME vinu 4
X VLE, [Hanp., APF=4]. « FFP2: 3aumMTa oT TBEPAbIX U XUAKMX HETOKCUYHBIX
aspo3ornel (Hanp., MacnsiHble TyMaHbl) CO criaboi 1 cpeaHe KOHLEHTpaUmen, He
npesbiwatowen 12 x VME unm 10 x VLE, [Hanp., APF=10]. « FFP3: 3awuTa ot
TBEPABIX Y XUAKNX HETOKCUYHBIX a3po3orier (Hamp., MacnsiHble TyMaHbl) CO
cnaboii, cpegHel 1 BbICOKO KoHUeHTpauuel Ao 50 x VME vnu 20 x VLE, [Hanp.,
APF=20]. *NPUMEYAHUE: VME = MNpepensHo Jonyctnmas KoHueHTpaums.
VLE = 3HaueHue MNMoporosoro MNpeaena. APF = YcTtaHoBneHHbI KoadhdmumeHT
3awuThbl.

NEPEQ NCNOJIb3OBAHMEM NMPOBEPUTb CIEAYIOLLEE: Ocmotpute
Macky, BKItoYas BCE €e KOMMOHEHTbI, Ha NPeaMeT Hanmumns Kaknx-nubo
OTBEPCTUIA, Pa3PbIBOB UM BO3MOXHbIX MOBPEXAEHNIA.

HOLLEHME MACKMW: 1. BctaBbTe nanew, BHyTpb Mackn. COrHWTe HOCOBYHO
nepeMblyKy BOKPYT nasbLa, YTobbl cdopMmpoBaTh MECTO AN Hoca. 2.

MoppepxuBasn Macky Ha HOCY U PTY BbINOMHUTE CriedytoLme AerCTBUS (PeEMELLKK
PN 3TOM JOMKHBI HAXOAUTLCS BOKPYT ThINbHOWM YaCTU KUCTW): OTTSHUTE HIDKHIOK
pesuHKy, OAeHbTE NOBEPX roNoBbI M pacronoxuTe 3a weel. 3. OTTaHuTe
BEPXHIOIO0 PE3VHKY 1 pacrnonoXuTe 3a ronosov Hag ywamu. 4. Obenmu pykamm
COTHWTE HOCOBY!O MEepeMbIYKy, UTOBbI OHa MpuUHsANa dopmy Hoca, 1
OTPEryrupymnTe HaTsHKeHWE BEPXHEN U HDKHEN PE3VHOK, YTOBbI OHY HaXoaAMUCh
TOuHO Ha nuue. 5. (a) TectnpoaHue mopenu 6e3 knanaxa: MpvwkmuTte Macky
obenmmn pykammn 1 cunbHo BbigoxHWTe Bo3ayx. (b) TecTvpoBaHue Moaerv ¢
knanaHom: MpwxmuTe Macky obevmmn pykamu 1 caenaiTe rmy6oKui BOOX.
BHyTpu macku Bbl AOMKHbLI MOYYBCTBOBATL OTpULIATENbHOE AaBnenne. Ecnn
BO3[yX NPOXOAMWT BO3MeE HOCa, 3aXXMUTe KpenneHve Ansa Hoca. Ecnn Bosayx
BbIXOOMWT W3-NOJ KPaeB Macku, OTPErynUpynTe noroXeHne peMeLLKoB.

NPEOOCTEPEXEHUA: 1. MNonHoe HecobniogeHve ykaszaHHbIX Arsi 3TOro
M30enmnst UHCTPYKLMIA 1 OrpaHUYEHNIA BIIEYET 3a COBOW HEMPaBUIbHYHO paboTy
pecnupaTopHO Macku 1 BO3HUKHOBEHWE Yrpo3bl AN 3A0POBbst UM usHn. 2. B
Liensix 3aLUmThbl 300pOBbsi BbIGOP pecnmMpaTopHOi Macku Heo6XoaAnMO
OCYLLECTBISITb C Y4eTOM Balumx notpebHoctein. MNepen ucnons3oBaHvem
pecnupaTopHoi Macku HeoBX0AMMO MPOKOHCYNBTUPOBATLCS Y Bpava-MHCnekTopa
rMrveHbl Tpyaa unn y oTBETCTBEHHOTO 3a 6e3onacHOCTb Tpyaa v ybeauTbes B TOM,
YTO Macka Ae/iCTBUTENBbHO BLINOMHSET T (oYHKUMM, OIS KOTOPbIX OHa
npegHasHayeHa. 3. [laHHas macka He ocyLlecTBnsieT nogady kvcnopoga. Macka
[OIKHA MCMOIb30BaThCH TOMNBKO B XOPOLLIO BEHTUIUPYEMbIX MECTaX,
cofepxalumx HeobxoanMoe KonMYeCcTBO K1Cnopoaa. Vicnonb3oBaHne AaHHON
Macku Mpu cogepXaHum kucriopoga He 6onee 17% 3anpelueHo. 4. He
MCMOSb30BaTh, ECINM COAEPXKaHNe TOKCUYHbIX BELLEECTB NpeacTaBnsier
HEenocpefCTBEHHYH OMacHOCTb 3[0POBLIO U XKM3HK. 5. He ncnonb3oBaTth BO
B3pbIBOONAacHbIX cpedax. 6. MokuHyTb pabodee MeCcTo 1 BbINTY Ha CBEXMIA
BO34YX, €CIN (@) CTaHOBMTCS Tsbkerno AblwaTte unu (b) ecnv Bel YyBCTBYeTE
TFOJIOBOKPY>KEHWE UM BO3HUKIW Apyrve TpyaHocTw. 7. Hanuume Gopoapl, a Takke
HeKoTopble 0COBEHHOCTU CTPOEHMS NMULI@ MOTYT YMEHbLUNTL 3EKTUBHOCTb
MCMOSb30BaHUs PECNMPaTopHON Macku. 8. 3anpeLlaeTcs MoaMuLMpoBaThb
pecnupaTtopHyto macky. 9. Cobniogavite NpMHLMIN OQHOPAa30BOr0 UCMONb30BaHWS.
Macka He TpebyeT yxoga. BblkuHbTE Macky nocrne ogHoro ucrnosb3osaHus. 10.
XpaHuTe pecnmpaTopHble Macku B yNakoBKe B MECTE, 3aLLMLLEHHOM OT
COSHEYHBIX Iy4el, 4O MOMEHTa MX Ucronb3oBaHms. 11. MakcumarnbHoe Bpemsi
MCMOSb30BaHUs AaHHOIO M3denusi He JOIMKHO MpeBbIaTh 8 Yacos. [Npy aTom
noapasymeBaeTcsl, YTO TOYHOE BPEMS! UCTONb30BaHWS ONPeaeniTb HEBO3MOXHO
1 BPEMSI UCTONb30BaHMS 3aBUCUT OT MHOTOUMCIIEHHBIX (DaKTOPOB: CTENEHb

BM&XXHOCTW, CTeMneHb KOHLIEHTpaLWM aspo305is, AblxaHve nonb3osaTens u
TPYAHOCTb BbINOMHAEMOM paboThl. .. Takum 06pa3om, MMEHHO KOHEYHbIN
nonb30BaTernb, @ He M3rOTOBUTESb HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a ornpeaeneHne
COOTBETCTBUA U3AENUA K NpeanonaraeMblM yCroBUsmM 1cnoss3osaHus. Macka
obecneuvBaeT OeVICTBEHHYIO 3aLLMTY TOMLKO NPU 3PEKTUBHOM 1 MPaBUIEHOM
HOLLIEHUN.

WarotoButens/Mmnoptep: WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg

3HAYEHUE NMUKTOPAMM/CUMBOINOB: (a) O3HakoMbTeCh C
MHpopMaLumoHHbIM npocnekTom. (b) uana3oH Temnepartyp XpaHeHust. (C)
MakcvmarnbHasi OTHOCUTESNbHAsA BITAKHOCTb AJ151 YCINOBUIA xpaHeHus. (d)
MpenenkbHbIA Cpok Ucnonb3oBaHus yyyy= Fog, mm= Mecsu. (e) Konuyectso
ncnonb3oBaHuin: [laHHas Macka npeaycMoTpeHa Anst O4HOPa3oBoro
MCMOMb30BaHUS (C MaKkCMaribHbIM BpEMEHEM HOLLEHNS - 8 4acoB), ee MOBTOPHOE
ncnonb3oBaHue 3anpelleHo. (f) D: B uensix yny4lieHust komcpopTa npu AblxaHnu
AaHHas Macka npoLuna akyrnbTaTyBHbIE UCTIbITAHNSA Ha 3aLLMTY OT AONOMUTOB.
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EHITIECKU JE3UK : YITIYTCTBO 3A YIIOTPEBY

BAXHO: EN 149:2001+A1:2009 pecnwvpatopu 3a jegHoOKpaTHy ynoTpeby 3a
3aLUTUTY Of, YBPCTUX U TEYHKX aepocora cy KnacudmkoBaHW Npema jeaHoj of Tpu
kateropuje - FFP1, FFP2 n FFP3. T[lpe Hero wrto npouutate criegehe
nHopMaLmje, NpoBepuTe KaTeropujy Kojoj pecnupatop npunaga - To je
HasHayeHo Ha ambanaxu 1 Ha pecrnpaTopy.

NMPUMEHE : « FEP1 : 3awtuta 0f HETOKCUYHMX YBPCTUX 1 TEYHMX aepocona (Hnp.

yrbHa marna) y koHueHTpaumjn ao 4 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [1j. NPF=4] urm 4 x WEL,
[Ti. APF=4]. « EFP2 : 3awtuTa 04 HETOKCUYHUX U HUCKOTOKCUYHWX 4O MPOCEYHO
TOKCUYHMX YBPCTMX M TEYHMX aepocoria (HMp. yrbHa Marna) y KoHUeHTpauvjama
no 12 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [1j. NPF=12] unmn 10 x WEL, [1j. APF=10]. * FFP3 :
3alUTUTa Of HETOKCMYHMX, HUCKO TOKCUYHUX AO MPOCEYHO TOKCUMYHMX W BMCOKO
TOKCUYHMX YBPCTMX M TEYHMX aepocoria (HMp. yrbHa Marna) y KoHUeHTpauuvjama
0o 50 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [1j. NPF=50] unun 20 x WEL, [1j. APF=20]. *HANIOMEHA :
MAC = wmakcumanHa npuxBaTibvBa KoHueHTpauuja. OEL = orpaHuyene
n3narawa npu pagy. TLV = npar rpaHuyHe BpegHoct. NPF = HOMuHanHu
3awTnTHN paktop. WEL = orpaHundene usnarawa Ha pagHoM mecty. APF =
[oOerbeHn 3awTuTHU chakTop.

NPOBEPUTE TMPE YMOTPEBE: npe ynoTpeGe npernegajte ga nm Ha
pecnvpaTtopy, yKibydyjyhn Heroe cactaBHe AerioBe, vMa pyrna, nouenaHux
Aenosa vnm owrTehera. Ykonuko npoHaheTte 6uno kakeo owTeherwe, HEMOJTE
A KOPUCTUTE NMPON3BO/. HabaswTe HoBW.

YNYTCTBO 3A MNOCTABJIbAKE: 1. [NoctaBute npcre yHyTap pecnvparopa.
CaBujTe Kom4y 3a HOC OKO MPCTUjy kako Gucte chopmupany obrnuk Hoca. 2.
Opxehn macky y ogroBapajyhem nonoxajy usHap Hoca M ycTa, ca Tpakama 3a
npuyBplhnBare OKO 3afmer fdera pyke. [loByuuTe [OHWM A0 Tpake Mpeko
rmaBe v nocTaBuTe OKO BpaTa. 3. PacTerHute v noByuLmMTe ropksy Tpaky Mpeko
rmaee A0 3agwer Aena rmase usHag ywujy. 4. Kopucrehu obe pyke, nocraBute
KOMYy 3a HOC OKO HOCa W NMofecuTe 3aTerHyToCT ropH-er U AOH-Er Aena Tpake 3a
rmaBy, kako GucTe ocurypamum fa je pecnupartop WCTpaBHO MOCTaBIbEH U He
nponywrta. 5. (a) TecTuparbe nonoxaja pecnvparopa 6e3 BeHTUNa 3a usgucame:
npekpujTe pecrnvpatop obema pykama W CHaxHO usgaxHute. (6) TecTuparbe
pecnupaTtopa ca BEHTUIOM 3a M3aucare: NpekpujTe pecnivpatop obema pykama
M CHaXXHO yfaxHuTe. YHyTap pecripartopa 6u Tpebano oa ce oceTu HeratmeaH
nputucak. AKO Basgyx CTpyju OKO HOCa, 3aTerHuTe [Oeo OKO Hoca. AKO Basayx

Llypu OKO MBMLA, MOHOBO NOAEecUTE Tpaky 3a rnasy kako 61 Bam Gorbe npucTajana.

*HAMNOMEHA : Ogmax npomeHuTe pecnupaTop ako OvcaHe MocTaHe OTeXaHo
UMW aKo Ce PecrivpaTop OLITETU MK M30BNMYM 1N ako Ce He MOXe OapXaTn y
npaBunHOM nonoxajy. MaxrbMBO NpuapXaBaH-e OBKX YMyTCTaBa je BaxaH Kopak
3a 6e3beqHo kopuLherse pecnvparopa.

YNO3O0PEHKE: 1. HenowTtoBarwe ynyTctaBa U orpaHudersa yrnotpebe oBor
npomssoda MoXe Aa cMakM edukacHOCT pecrivpaTtopa v gosede Ao 6onectu
uim cmptu. 2. lMpaBunHo m3abpaH pecnupaTop je oA KibyyHOr 3Hayaja 3a
3aWTUTy  3a4paBrba. Mpe ynotpebe oBOr pecnupatopa, KOHCYNTyjTe
MHOYCTPUjCKOr XMrujeHn4apa unn cTpydrbaka 3a 6e3begHocT Ha pagy kako bucte
yTBpOVIM Ja nv oproeapa ynoTtpedy Kojoj je HamewseH. 3. OBaj npousBog He
0besbehyje knceoHuk. Kopuctute camo y agexkBaTHO NPOBETPEHUM MpOCTOpUMa
KOj cagpxe AOBOIbHO KUCEOHMKa 3a oapKaBak-e >mBoTa. Hemojre kopuctutu
0Baj pecnupaTop ako je KOHLUeHTpauuja KMceoHuka Mawa og 19%. 4. Hemojte
KOPUCTUTW Kaa Cy KOHLEeHTpauuje 3arahyjyhnx matepuvja HerocpeaHo onacHe no
30paBree unm xmBoT. 5. He kopuctute y ekcrinosumsHoj atmocdepu. 6. Opmax
HanycTuTe pagHW NpocTop U n3afuTe Ha CBeX Basdyx ako (a) Aucarse nocraHe
oTexaHo unu (6) gohe oo nojase BpTOrnaBuLEe Unu Apyrux notelkoha. 7. Bpaga
nny BpkoBHK, Kao 1 ogpeheHe KapakTepucTuKe nuua, Mory Aa cMake edrkacHOCT

v.20171005
oBor pecrvpatopa. 8. Hu y KoM crydajy HemojTe BpLUATU U3MeHe unn
mogudmkaumje Ha pecrvpatopy. 9. Camo 3a jegHokpaTtHy ymoTpeby. Huje
notpebHo oapxaBatbe. bBauute kopuheHn pecnupaTtop HakoH jedHOKpaTHe
ynotpebe. 10. YyBajTe pecnmpartope y ambanaxuv Aarbe of OMpPeKTHe CyHYeBe
CBETNOCTN A0 ynotpebe.

Mpowussohay/yBo3Huk: WEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 - Luxembourg
3HAYEHE TMUKTOMPAMA/CUMBONA: (a) [Mornepajte wHdopmauvie 3a
KopucHuke. (6) Oncer TemnepaTtype cknaguwTersa. (B) MakcumanHa penaTtvBHa
BMaXHOCT Ba3fyxa MpUIMKOM cknaguwTewsa. () Vctek poka Tpajamwa rmr =
rogyHa; mm = meceu. () NR (orpaHuderse OOroBOPHOCTM): OBaj pecnvpatop
orpaHuYeH je camo Ha jegHokpaTHy yrnoTpeby (y Tpajawby Of HajBue ocam
Yyacosa) U He cMe ce MoHoBO kopucTutu. () D: oBaj pecnvpatop je npoluao
onuuoHanHM TecT 3adenrbewa Dolomite y uurby omoryhaeawa narogHujer
aucarba.

RESPIRATORI ZA FILTRIRANJE ZA JEDNOKRATNU UPOTREBU

23100 — 23105 — 23200 — 23205 — 23305

CE certifikacija u skladu sa Direktivnom Evropskog saveta 89/686/EEC |
pripadajuéim izmenama | dopunama. Overeno od strane Britanskog Instituta za
Standarde (BSI), P.O. BOX 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes,
MK1 9EP [Ovlad¢eno telo br. 0086].
UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU

VAZNO : EN 149:2001+A1:2009 respiratori za jednokratnu upotrebu protiv dvrstih
| te€nih aerosol se klasifikuju prema jednoj od tri kategorije - FFP1, FFP2, i FFP3.
Pre nego $to procitate dalje informacije, molimo Vas da proverite kategoriju kojoj
pripadaju respiratori — to je naznaceno na pakovanju kao | na respiratoru.
PRIMENA:

* FFP1 : zastita od ne-toksiCnih Cevrstih | tecnih aerosol (npr. uljne magle) u
koncentracijama do 4 x MAC/OEL/TLV, [tj.. NPF=4] ili 4 x WEL, [tj. . APF=4].

* FFP2 : zastita od ne-toksi¢nih | nisko do prose¢no toksicnih Ecrstih | te€nih
aerosola (npr. Uljna magla) u koncentracijama dol 2 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [t..
NPF=12] ili 10 x WEL,[tj. APF=10].

* FFP3 : zastita od ne-toksicnih , nisko do prosecno toksicnih | visoko toksicnih
Cerstih | te€nih aerosola (npr. Uljna magla) u koncentracijama do 50 x
MAC/OEL/TLYV, [ti.. NPF=50] ili 20 x WEL, [tj.. APF=20]. *NAPOMENA: MAC
=Maksimalno dozvoljena koncentracija OEL = granica izloZzenosti na radu TLV =
grani¢na vrednost praga NPF = nominalni factor zastite WEL = ogranicenje
izZloZzenosti na random mestu APF = dodelieni factor zastite.
PROVERITI PRE UPOTREBE: proverite respirator, ukljucujuéi sve sastavne
delove u pogledu rupa, cepanja ili oStecenja, pre upotrebe. Ukoliko ustanovite bilo
kakvo oste¢enje, NEMOJTE KORISTITI RESPIRATOR. Uzmite novi.

UPUTSTVO ZA POSTAVLJANJE RESPIRATORA : 1. Drzite respirator u ruci
tako da deo za nos pridrzavate prstima . Omogucite da trake za glavu slobodno
vise ispod ruke. 2. Prinesite évrsto respirator na lice sa delom za nos postavljenim
na mostu Vaseg nosa. 3.Stegnite | povucite donju traku preko glave | postavite je
ispod usiju . Stegnite | povucite gomju traku na pozadinu Vase glave iznad usiju.
*Samo kod respiratora sa trakama za podeSavanje: dok drzite respirator u
odgovaraju¢em polozaju podesite zategnutost tako Sto Cete povuci jezicak svake
trake. (Zategnutost se moZe smanijiti pritiskom na kopcu ) 4. Pritisnite nezno deo
oko nosa kako bi ste prilagodili polozaj. 5. (a) Da bi ste testirali pode$enost
respiratora bez ventila za izdisanje: prisllonite obe ruke na respirator | snazno
izdahnite. Da (b) da bi ste testirali podeSenost respiratora sa venttilom za izdisanje:
prislonite obe ruke na respirator | snazno udahnite. Negativan pritisak treba da se
oseti unutar respiratora. Ukoliko struji vazduh oko Va$eg nosa, treba da zategnete
elemenat za nos. Ukoliko dolazi do propustanja vazduh oko ivica respiratora, treba
da pomerite traku kako bi ste polozZaj bolje prilagodili. *NAPOMENA: Odmah
promenite respirator ukoliko disanje postane otezanoili ako se respirator oSteti or
deformise ili ukolko ne moze dalje da se obezbedi odgovarajuci prilagoden polozaj
prema licu. Pazljivo praéenje ovih uputstava je znaCajan korak za bezbedno
koriS¢enje respiratora.

UPOZORENJE: 1. NepoStovanje ovih uputstava ili ograni€enja kod koriS¢enja
ovog proizvoda moZe da msanii efikasnost respiratora | dovesti do bolesti ili smrti.
2. Pravilno izabran respirator je od sustinske vaznosti da zastitite vaSe zdravlje.
Pre koriSéenja respiratora, posavetujte se sa industrijskim higijeni¢arem ili Before
using this respirator, consult an Industrial Hygienist or stru€njaka za bezbednost na
radu kako bi ste odredili pogodni respirator za vama namenjenu upotrebu. 3. Ovaj
proizvod ne obezbeduje kiseonim. Koriste ga samo u prostorijama sa adekvatnom
ventilacijom koja sadrzi dovoljno kiseonika da bi se odrzavao Zivot. Nemojte
koristiti ovaj respirator kada je koncentracija kiseonika manja od 19%. 4. Nemojte
koristiti respirator kada su koncentracije zagadivaca momentalno opasne po
zdravlje ili Zivot. 5. Nemojte koristiti respirator u eksplozivnim atmosferama. 6.
Odmah napustiti radni prostor | izadite na svez vazduh ukoliko (a) disanje postane
otezano ili (b) osetite vrtoglavicu ili drugu nevolju. 7.Maljavost lica ili brada |
odredene karakteristike lica mogu da smanje efikasnost respiratora. 8. Nikad
nemojte menjati ili na drugi nacin oblikovati respirator na bilo koji na¢in. 9. Koristite
samo tokom jedne smene. Nikakvo odrzavanje nije potrebno. Bacite koris¢eni
respirator nakon jedne smene. 10. Cuvajte respiratore u odgovarajuéim kutijama
udaljeno od direktne sunceve svetlosti do njegove upotrebe.

Proizvodi /UvoziWEP - 44 J. F. Kennedy - L-1855 — Luksemburg
ZNACENJE PIKTOGRAMA/SIMBOLA : (a) Pogledajte informacije za korisnike
(b) Temperatumni raspon uslova za skladiStenje . (c) Maksimalnaa relativna
vlaznost skladiSnih uslova . (d) kraj veka trajanja yyyy = godina ; mm = Mesec. ()
NR : ovaj respirator je ograniéen za jednokratno koriS¢enje tokom jedne smene
(maksimalno 8 sati) i ne moze se ponovo koristiti. (f) D: ovaj respirator je proSao
opcioni test zacepljenja Dolomitnom prasinom u cilju ugodnijeg disanja.



